e R T —

N N

DS

N
e

e

i oy
s O RO R R A A e
i 5 000 T 00, 8 2 s

a0 0 0 o a0
o O e
o S e o &%%,

a2

S

oy b Bt
ot o T B DLl
Ry A N R s

2 e S, o
2
g, R N LN IO
§§E AT s

g

oy

SRR

o 400 L o iy g
T Tt
RS

R K e
f KN sty
. el
R il

e
.éé;._.saﬁ w RS

| e

fus

L7

4

ol o UV GO Y gt o
N e
O N RN M
R R
O O KV

i)

AR
E




CAMPING TRAILER

1977 11G PARTS CATALO
i TABLE GF CCN?EN?S

VI

PAGE NO. =

DESCRIPTION : : PAGE NO. - DESCRIPTION
Assembly o e e 32 - Paint, Trailer Touch-Up., . e .ou s 46
Y 3 . .. . 48 Panel Diagram & Panel Parts. list: e
Repairs . . 46 Brandywine, 1190, . Cie e .o 20,21,22
: . ) ‘ 38 Concord, ‘1180 . o . v v o wiv o« & 184719
r (Concord) . voag “Gettysburg, 11700 . . . . o0 . . 20,21,22¢
o et <238 4739 . kexington; 1191, o osiie ee e o 20,21,22
e e e e e 34 - Saratoga, 1193, . .. 20,21,22
. 46 " Valley Forge, 1180. . . . 20,21,22
lecfr;c Brake Repalr ParTs 40 Yorktown, 1192.-. + . . « & ... . . 20,21,22
e® 1190 : Parts Diagram & Parts List, Less Panels
'agram & Parts List. . . . 10 & 11 Brandywine® 1190. I 10 & 11
agram & Panel Parts List. .20,21,22 Concord, 1160 . . 4 & 5
itch (Converter). . 44 Gettysburg® 1170. .. e e 6 & 7
Torage; LexingTon . 25 Lexington, 1191 , . . . . o .. 12 & 13
Work . . 25 Saratoga, 1193. . .. . . . . . i6 & 17
ppor+ Ass! y e ee . 42 Valley Forge® 1180. . . . . . 8& 9
Fill & Drain « « « « « . 44 Yorktown® 1192, . . 14 & 15
P PO 36-& 37 Parts Not Shown, All Models 3
nvas & Cable 45 ~Pumps, Current & Past Years. . . . 45
): ; Ratchet Ass'y & Relatfed Par1s. . 35
sgram. & Parts List, . . ... 4875 ‘Rivets .. o . 43
igram & Panel Parts List. . 18 & 19 Rivet Kit. . . . 43
e e R T i 29 Saratoga, 1193:
vertible : 23 Parts Diagram.& Parts Liste . . . 16-& 17
. 27 Panel Diagram & Panel Partg List. 20,21,22
i H 44 Screen Door Cable Ass'y. e e e : 45
cat Ass'y. L °30 ‘Screen Door Assembly’ . 33
1ide-Out Bench . . . . . . 23 Screen Door Jamb. Ass'y . . 33
or~Panels e e e e e we 19 822 Screws N T . T . 46
T L33 Sealants . . . . NS S 39
I Sys+ems . 44 Seat Ass'y, All Models . . | 30
ns=—See Parts Dsagram and Separator Pulley Package . .. 32
Parts List Page : Stide-0Out Bench, Lexington 1191 23
ower, 1170, 1180, 1193 . 27 Spare Tire Mount . T 45
ower, 1190, 1192.. . .29 Spring, Axle .. . . i . 38 & 39
ar, 1160, 1191 . . 28 Storage Cabinet, Lextngfon 1191 25
pper--All Models . 26 “Storage Cabinet, 1170, 11807 1193, 24
e Bracket s 45 Sprocket Assembly. . 46
. 29 . Stoves, Cook . i W', 39
! H STire & Rims L L. .. . 27 & 38
giram & Par+s Liste v+ . . B & 7 Top Assembly . . e e 41 & 42
iagram & Panel Parts List. .20,21,22 Trim Tape & Decals . . - 19 & 22
tabilizer & Crank: 45 Valley Forge® 1180:
200) Repair Parts. 43 Parts Diagram & Parts List; . . . 88& 9
. . 45 ~ Panel Diagram & -Panel Parts List. 20 21,22
. 45 Waste System--See Drain Sysfem . . 33
: : . : L Water System . ... R 31
ram.4 Parts List ., . . 12 & 13" Wheels, Bed Ex+ens:ons .. e 45
gram-& Pane! Parts List. .20,21,22 Wheels, Traitler--See Tire & Rims 37 & 38
T e T e e e 35 Whiifletree & Related Parts} . 37
tment Ass'y. (Canopy Poles), 457 Wiring Diagram-. . . . . .4 . . 42
B T 39 Work CablneTs, 1180, 1190, 4192. . 25
. . . 34 Yorkfown, 1192 ;
S 44 45,46 Parts Diagram & Parts Listi . . 14 & 15
Golug, Acorn o oehe e 47 Panel Diagram & Panel Parts List. 20,21,22

DRDEHING REDAIR PARTS

PLEASE'NUTE:

e'your repalr orders, please order by Coleman Part Number :and the Desc
unable to find the part in this catalog, pleass state Mode! Number
here i1 is used, and 1f necessary, state if on curbside, roadside,

rivets and screws are shown in our catalog along with their size i
cal hardware. Most are not in olr regular Sa!es :Tock ;and ‘fake at !e?sT a week to get from Factory,

rip+lon shown: In this parts
of the Traller, describe the
front or rear of trailer.

order that you may buy:them

longer accepT +he return for CFGd{T of nuTs, balts and screws becaése of the restocking cost

s+ +he cost of The iten.




Parts Not Shown

PART_NO, DESCRIPTION

PARTS NOT SHOWN=--Some parts | lsted below.are included in

8-239 Appliance White Pa:nf 12 Oz. Can
8A240 Mf. Vernon Cream Paint, 16 0z. Can
BAZ41 Terta Cotta Rust Pgint; 16 Dz. Can-
8B3121 Silicone Lubricant
12018660 Lug Nut--Spare Tire Mount
4710-0421 Floor Clips
4710-051 Sink Clips
4714-021 Fuse;, 4 Amp.
4714~025 Fuse Holder Cap
4714-0261 Stabilizer Foot & Spring Ass'y
4714-0271 Fuse Holder Complete
4714-0351 Half Link
4714-0361 Screen Package, 13 Yds Fiberglass Screen
4714<0371 Screen Package, 13 Yds Polyester Screen
©4714-038 High Pressure Hose, Sold by. Foot
0 4714-0391 Access Door Covering, 60, 80, 70 93
< 4714-0461 Faucet Repdlr Kif ,
4714-0471 Breaker Switch for Schauer Converter
4714-0481 City Fill Cap & Strap :
'4714~0491 Access Door Covering; 90; 91, 92
14714-0601 Lug Bolt, Right Hand
- 4714-0611 Lug Boit, Left Hand
4714-0621 Grease Cap, Fayette
4714-0651 Ten-x Sealant
714-0701 Top Seal Spray
4-0711 Copper Gas Line, 100"
781 Sealant
Dry Kiean Pads-~For Cleaning Canvas
Coupler Repair Kit
4714 Sprocket Ass'y
4714~5491 Lock Adj. Pkg.
4714-5871 Lift Trim Package
4714*6111 Rivet Kit
4714A0661" Crumb Cup
4714A074 . Ldg Bolt, Dexter
471480891 Sq. Plas+rc Lens for Top nghfs
4743A2501 Curtain Track, M2, Brown, 41" iong
4714A5831 Bumper Extension Pkg: (Rust)
4714A6021 Shock Cord, 12 Feet
4713A6411 Bed, less Mattress & Supports
471881611 Screen; Polyester; Sold by yard
: 471401611 Screen, Fiberglass, Sold by vyard
471402111 Water Line, 102" Lorig
471406101 Parts Kit
4715528 Plastic Pulley Ass'y
4715=537 Stee! Pulley Assembly
4720A0721 Cooler Clips, M2
4720A5211 Crank Handlie
47208238° Thrust Nut
472083631 Regulator and Cover
472085621 Bed Roller Ass'y
4720C169 Cable Clip
472003031 Safety Chain ’
47246311 Drapes, Rust, 1190; 1191; 1192, 1193
4724-6321 Drapes, Rust, 1170
4724-6331 Drapes, Rust, 1160
472486301 Drapes; Rust, 1180

THEY ARE PRICED PER UNIT.

parts diagrams In other parts of the catalog.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

4725-676 Curtain Stop Pkg.

4727-4481 Poldris Duck Patch, Suntan
4727-4471 Army Duck Patch, Suntan

4728-1651 Water Repelient

4728C6101 Curtain Tie, Plastic, M004
4730A1181 Adjustable Stud, M2

4730A260 Canvas Clip

4730A3211 Access Door Key, M2

4730A325 Small Cable Clips for 1/16™ Cable
4730A354 Stud & Screw

4730A3811 Master Links

4730B384 Steel Sprocket

473080981 Retaining Ring, M12

473003151 Basket Strainer

473002491 Pin & Ring, M3

47300318 Open Decal, Rust

4730E2491 Pin & Ring, M3

4731-305 Mini Clamp

4732A479 Satety Pin

4733-0821 Toothbrush Holder (Vanity Board)
4733-4981 Step Light Switch, 1190, 1191, 1192
4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle

4733-6441 Wardrobe Hanger, 1190, 1191, 1192
473306281 Gas Bottle Bracket
47336560 Parts Package, 1180, 1190,
4734~-049 Boat Rack Strap

4734~1181 Wardrobe Bracket (in 4733~6441)
4734~1681 Cup Holder (Vanity Board)

4734-416 Latch Button

4734-670 Spring Pin (4720E5971)

4734A5851 Spare Tire Mount, Rust

4734A%5941 Bumper Guard, Rust

473481831 Boat Rack Bracket, Rust

4734C5361 Cooler Strap Ass'y

4735-6741 Pigtail

4735~6751 Wire Harness

4737-072 Rubber Bumper

4737-1921 Screen Door $iide

4737-194 Mounting Bracket for Fire Extinguisher
4737-269 Sealant; Black, Urethane, 11.5 0z Tubes
4737-283 Sealant, White, Urethane 11.5 0z Tubes
4737=-321 Rubber Grommet, White

1191, 1192, 1193

©4737-389 Lashing Wesher

4737-555 Fire Extinguisher
4737-5691 Screen Door Retaineér

4737-5901 Courtesy Lamp, 1190, 1191, 1192

4737A2631 Upper Canvas Support, Mt. V. Cream
4737A563 Parts Package, 1160

4737A564 Parts Package, 1170

816~00~116-08 Clrtain Tab, Sold by Yard
435-00-~000-01 Velcro Loop, Light Brown,Soid by Foot
435-00~000~02 Velcro Hook; Light Brown,Sold by Foot

EASE NOTE THE FOLLOW&NG WHICH IS USED THROUGH)JT THIS CATALOG.,
EMS. SHOW NG 2" ETC. !NDICATE THEY ARE USED TIMES TWO ON ASSEMBLY. THEY ARE SOLD ONE 70 A PACKAGE
ITEMS MARKED M4, ETC. DESIGNATE THEY ARE PACKED FOUR TO A PACKAGE AND ARE SHIPPED ONLY IN PACKAGES OF FOUR.

’ ALL SEVEN DIGIT NUMBERS ARE NOT SALES STOCK ITEMS AND MAY TAKE SLIGHTLY LONGER TO OBTAIN FROM THE FACTORY.




. Less Panels

"% SEE INDEX FOR PAGE SHOWING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS. —



1160, LESS PANELS

Model 1160
Concord
Less Panels

PARTS LIST=~CONCORD,_

CODE"PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE - PART._NO, DESCRIPTION
1 ¥¥4724A6801 Side Canvas, -Polaris Duck, ‘Suntan 20 4734-5571 Swing Arm Assembly
472486801 Side Canvas, Army Duck, SunTan 21 473405161 Access Door Assembly
2 471585051 Latch Ass'y - 22 4737E502 Frame Assembly
¥4734-406 Latch Plate 23 4733~5951 Stabilizer Handle, Plated
¥1203-865 Rivet 24 4720A0731 Stabllizer
3 4734A4091 Strike ¥4714-0261 Stabillzer Foot Ass'y
4 47378587 Upper Galley ‘Assembly 25A  4737C540 Rear Bed, Concord
4737A555 Lower Galley Assembly ¥4724A5381 Rear Mattress, Brown Plaid,
5 5257-709 Cooler : Rust Vinyl
) 4737TA6241 Top Assembly 25B  4737A5271 Bed Support Ass'y, Rust
7 ¥¥4724A6811 Front Canvas, Polarls Duck: 25C  4737A5131 Canv. Bed Support, Mt. Ver.Cream
Fa472486811 Front Canvas; Army Duck 26 4714-5491. Lock Adjusting Pkg.
8 ¥¥A724A6831 Door Seal Ass'y, Polaris Duck - 27 4737A5431 Canvas Support, Mt. Ver. Cream
472406831 Door Seal, Army Duck, Suntan 28 4734-670 Spring Clip Ass'y
9 4720£5971. Canvas Support, Mt, Ver. Cream 29 Number not used on parts diagram
10 4737C549  Front Bed Ass'y,  Less Mattress 30 ¥¥4724A6821 Rear Canvas, Polaris Duck,Suntan
*4724A5391 ‘Mattress,Br. Plaid, Rust Vinyl 4724B6821 Rear Canvas, Army Duck, Suntan
11+ ..4734=514 - Leqg Bracket 31 4737-516 Seat Ass'y, C.S., Less Cushion &
12 4720C5821 Front Support Assly, Rust Back Rest
13 ¥¥4736D5811 Screen Door Flap, Polaris Duck *4724-5271 Cushion, Brown Plaid Merculon
47365811 Screen Door Elap, Army Duck .. ¥4724~5281 Back Rest, Br. Plaid Herculon
14 4710H5051 Screen Door -Assty 32 4733E1411 Water Tank & 3/8" Fittings
. 4710H5091 Screen Door Jamb Ass'y *4734A320 Water Tank Holddown Bracket
The Door and Door Jambiare sold only in 33 4720B5461 Dinette Table Leg Ass'y, M2
individual packages ! ' Includes all hardware to install
15 4733-6921 Gas Bottle Package, Complete legs on table top.
16 473306281 Gas Bottle Bracket, Rust 34 4731H5101 Table Complete, (Butterscotch Top)
17 472086661 Tongue Jack Ass'y *¥4733D0501 Table Top (37 7/8" x 30™)
18 4733A5801 Lift Ass'y *¥4720A5951 Table Strap Ass'y
19 4720C3031 Safety-Chaini 35 47330582 Seat Ass'y, Roadside
: 36 Spare Tire Mount, Rust

¥Parts not shown on Parts D»aqram

**Canvas made of POldrIa Duck was used on Trallers, Serial

4734A5851

Number 1001 through 1850,

CONCORD,

FRONT 1160, 4737A702 CONCORD, 1160, -~ COLOR
N Interior Height: 6'5" Body Panels: Mount Vernon Cream
e Size Closed: 618" x 100 11" Canvas: Suntan
GALLEY cooLER T Size Op%ned: 6'8" x 15'10" Counter Top: Butterscotch Mel lowtone:
! l Road Height: 44" with Danish Walnut Trim.
|| ¥Curb Weight: 890 Ibs Lushions: Brown Plaid Herculon
¥Hitch Weight: 100 Ibs Decals: Rust
¥ Floor Area Wxl: 6'2" x 310" Drapes: Rust Polyester Knit,Vinyl
Cabinet Space: 39 Cu. Ft. Back
SEAT sear Tire Size: 16 x 6.50 = 8" Interior: Wood Grain Knotty Pecan
ASS 1Y TABLE ASS vy tBrakes: tNot Standard L. Gal, Top: Wood Grain Knotty Pecan
Beds: One Std. 30" x.72" Mattress: 3Y, Brown Plaid Herculon
One Small 30" x 72™ with Rust Vinyl Back
Conv. Dinette/Bed: x1, 40" x 73" Table Top: Butterscotch Mel lowtone
Tables: | x1, 38" x 30" with Danish Walnut Trim.
, Ceﬁcfﬁﬁ’d Courtesy Light: ~Not Standard Sand. Papel: White
Hub Caps: Standard Tongue: Rust
Sleeping Capacity: 5
*Less optional Accessories and coupled to tow vehicle,
1To add brakes, it requires a_ complete new axle, No, 4714-579,




 Model 1170
-~ Gettysburg®

%SEE INDEX FOR PAGE SHOWING PA

BT

%&”
P
T

RTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS.

= “‘W“:.'_\Yu\il\\(y" ‘ ,w,‘

oW %
)

w N\

", \

\\ \ \\ \\
RLNRY

N N




: Cﬁpiﬁg Trailers

1170, LESS PANELS

© Model 1170

Gettysburg®
Less Parels

PARTS LIST==GETTYSBURG®

CODE

DESCRIPTION

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART - NO.
1 *%¥4727N6801 Side Canvas,Polaris Duck,Suntan. 25A  4714A6411 Bed, Less Mattress, 4737A5131
4727R6801_S1de Canvas, Army Duck, Suntan ' and 4734A5881 Support
2 4734AR4091 Strike *4724-5491 Mattress Comp., Intermezzo Beige
3 471585051 Latch Ass'y 258  4734A5881 Rear Bed Support Ass'y, Rust
*¥4734-406 Latch Plate 25C  4737A5131 Canvas Bed Support, Mt. Vernon
*¥1203-865 Rivet Cream Color
4 5285B704. Cooler 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Pkg.
5 4737A5131 Canvas Bed Support Ass'y 27 4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y, Mt. Vernon
6 4734C5241 Top Assly Cream Color
7 ¥¥%4727M6821 Canvas Boot,Polaris Duck,Suntan 28 4734~670 Spring Clip Ass'y
4727N6821 Canvas Boot, Army Duck, Sunfan 29 . ¥%1728B6871 Small Window, Polaris Duck
8 - ¥¥4728B6851 Door Seal, Polaris Duck, Suntan 472806871 Small Window, Army Duck, Suntan
472806851 Door Seal, Army Duck Suntan 30 - *¥4727M6821 Canvas Boot, Polaris Duck
4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y : 4727N6821 Canvas Boot, Army Duck, Suntan
‘xIO \\\\4714A6411 Bed, Less Mattress, 4737A5]131 & 31 4733D551 Seat Ass'y, Less Cushions &
4720C582| Supports Back Rests
*4724 549| Mattress, Comp. - Intermezzo: Beige *¥1724A5131 -Dinette Cushion, Intermezzo Belge
11 4734-514 Leg Bracket ¥1724A5141 Back Rest Ass'y, lIntermezzo Beige
12 4720C5821 Front Support Ass'y, Rust 32 4735~2131 Water Tank
LB #¥aT73605811 Screen Door Elap,Polaris Duck 33 472085461 Dinette Table Leg Ass'y, M2
: 4736E5811 Screen. Door Flap, Army Duck : ‘Includes all hardware to
4710H5051 Screen Door Ass'y ' install legs on table top.
4710H5091 Sc. Door Jamb Ass'y 34 4737-5011 Table, Egyptian Marble
' The Door and the Door Jamb are 4737-1511 Table Top (37 7/8" x 3(")
S sold only in individual packages *4720A5951 Table Strap Ass'y
4733-6921 Gas Bottle Package, Comple‘re 35 4733D582 Seat Ass'y, R.S., Less Cushion &
473306281 Gas Bottle Bracket, Rust Back Rest
472086661 T?”QUG Jack Ass'y *4724A5131 Dinette Cushion, Intermezzo Belge
4733A5801 Lift Assembly ¥4724A5141 Back Rest Ass'y, Intermezzo Beige
4720C3031 Safety Chain 36 4737B553 Upper Galley Ass'y
4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y 47378521 - Lower Galley Ass'y
4734C5161 Access Door Ass'y 37 . 4737A582 Storage Cabinet Ass'y
4720M502  Frame. Assembly 38 4734A5851 Spare Tire Mount, Rust
47335951 Stabilizer Handle, Plafed
- 4720A0731 Stabilizer
*4714 0261 Stabilizer Foot Ass'y

*Parfs not shown on diagram.
‘ **Canvas made of Polaris Duck was used on Trallers, Ser:al Numbers. 1001 through 1890.

FRONT GETTYSBURG, 1170, 4733D700 GETTYSBURG =~ COLOR
: Interior Height: 6'5" Body Panel:  Mount Vernon Cream
Size Closed: 618" x 12'6" Canvas: Suntan
Size Opened: Hra" x 194" Counter Top:  Egyptian Marbile
— Road Height: a7 Cushions: Intermezzo Beige
; | cooLER ¥Curb Weight: 1,100 Ibs. Decals: Rust
GALLEY . ’ *Hitch Weight: 110 1bs. Drapes: Rust Polyester Knit, Vinyl
. I Floor Area WxL: 672" x 8'6" Back
STORAGE Cabinet Space: 42 Cu. F+. interior: Wood Grain Knotty Pecan
CABINEY Tire Size: 5.30 x 4.50 - 12" Mattress: 3" Intermezzo Beige
1/ Brakes: Not Standard Table Tops: - Egyptian Marble
Beds: Two Std., 51" x 72" Sand. Panel: White
SEAT SEAT Conv. Dinette/Bed: x1, 40" x 73" Tongue: Rust
ASSIY] AR asswy Tables: x1, 38" x 30" e
Courtesy Light: Not Standard
E Hub Cap: Not Standard
t»\\ A Steeping Capacity: 6
% *Less optional accessories ‘and coupled. 1o fow vehicle,
T




- Camping Trailers

E SHQWING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS.

G

fodel 1180

| %SEE INDEX FOR PA




Camping Trailers

Mﬁdei ﬁ 80
Valley Forge®
Less Panels

PARTS L‘ T~~VALLEY FORGE®

1180, LESS PANELS

___DESCRIPTION

CODE PART NO, _ DESCRIPTION - CODE - PART NO.
**4727N6801 Side Canvas, Polaris Duck, Suntan 25A. - 4714A6411 Bed, Less Mattress, 4737A5131
© 4727R6801 Slde Canvas, Army Duck, SunTan and 4734A5881 Supports
2 AT734A4091 Strike ‘ ¥4724A5391 Mattress,Br plaid & Rust Vinyl
471585051 Latch Assly 258 ' 4734A5881 Rear Bed Support Ass'y, Rust
¥4734-406 Latch Plate 25C - 4737A5131 Canvas Bed SupporT MT. Vernon
¥1203-865 Rivet Cream Color
5257-709 Cooler 26 4714~5491 Lock Adjusting Package
4737A5131 Canvas Bed Support,Mt. Ver.Cream 27 4720E5971 Canvas Support, M. Vernon Cream
4720115241 Top Assembly 28 4734-670  Spring Clip Assembly
*%#472716821 Canvas Boot, Polaris Duck,Suntan 29 *¥4728B6871 Small Window, Polaris Duck,Suntan
, 4727N6821 Canvas Boot, Army Duck, Suntan 4728C6871 Small Window, Army Duck, Suntan
#%4728B6851 Door Seal, Polaris Duck, Suntan 30 © *¥4727M6821 Canvas Boot, Polaris Duck, Suntan
472806851 Door Seal, Army Duck, Suntan 472IN6821 Canvas Boot, Army Duck, Suntan
47”OE5971 Canvas Support, Mount Vernon 31 47530551  Seat Ass'y, Less Cushion & Back
. - Cream Color 1 : Rest ,
'f4714A6411 Bed, lLess 4737A5131 Support, *¥4725H5241 Cushion, Brown Plaid Herculon
Lo 4720C5821 Suppoerit & Mattress *¥4725H5711 Back Rest, Brown-Plaid Herculon
f *47Z4A5391 Mattress, Br Plagid, Rust Vinyl 32 A733E1411 Water Tank & 3/8" Fittings
©4734-514  lLeg Bracket (Not Painted) ‘ *¥4734A320 Water Tank Holddown Bracket
4720Cg8?1 Front Bed Support Ass'y, Rust 33 472085461 Dinette Table Leg Ass'y, M2
#4731 ‘Screen Door Flap, Polaris Duck . Includes all hardware to
4736E5811 Screen Door Filap, Army Duck install legs on table top.
4710H5091 Screen Door Jamb. Assembly 34 4731H5101 Table, Comp., (Butterscotch
4710H5051 Screen Door Ass! ' ' Meljowtone, Danish Walnut Edge
S The Door and Door Jamb are sold %4733D0501 Tabje Top (37 7/8" x 30")
: only in individual packages %4720A5951 Table Strap Ass'y
473%-6921 Gas Bottle -Pkg., Complete 35 4733D582 Seat Ass'y, Roadside,Less cushion
4733D6281 Gas Bottle Bracket Ass'y, Rust andiback rest
4720B6661 Tongue Jack Ass'ly *¥4725H5241 Cushion, Brown Plaid Herculon
4733A5801 Lift Ass'y *¥4725H5711 Back Rest, Brown Plaid Herculon
- 4720C3031 Safety Chain 36 47330694  Lower Gal!ey Ass'y
4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y 4733B699 Uppér Galley Ass'y
473405161 Access Door {(Decal in Package) 37 47330693 Work Cabinet Ass'y
4720M502  Frame Ass'y--Not sold as unit) 38 4734A5851 Spare Tire Mount, Rust
- 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle, Plated
4720A0731 Stabllizer ' '
Stabilizer Foot Ass'y

- ¥Parts not shown on diagram.
#¥%Canvas m g of Polaris Duck was u

sed on Trallers, Sertal Number 1001 through

1600,

FRONT
WORK
CASINET
j coouer .
| fsaciey Lo
STORAGE !
, CABINET
SEAT SEAT
A58V TABLE ASG Y

 Valley Forge®

VALLEY FORGE,

1180, 4720K700

VAULEY FORGE--~COLOR

fow vehicle.

%l ess Optional Acc'ys & coupled To

Interior Height: 6'5" Body Panel:  Mount Vernon Cream

Size Closed: 618" x 12'6" Canvas: Suntan

Size Opened: 618" x 19'4" Counter Top: Butterscotch Mellowtone with
Road Height: 47" ; Danish Walnut Trim.
#¥Curb Weight: 1130 ibs. Cughions: Brown Plaid Herculon
#Hitch Weight: 120 ibs, Degals: Rust

Floor Area WxL: . 6'2" x 8'6" Drdpes: Rust Polyester Knit Vinyl
Cabinet Space: 45 Cu., Ft. j’ Back

Tire Size: 20.5 x 8 ~ 10" Interior: Wood Grain Knotty Pecan
Brakes: Not Standard L. Gal. Top: Wood Grain Krotty Pecan
Beds: Two Standard, 51" x 72" Mattress: Brown Plaid Herculon with
Conv. Dinette/Bed: x1, 40" x 73" ] : Rust Viny! Back

Table: xi, 38" x 30" Taile Top: Butterscotch Mellowtone with
Courtesy Light: Not §tandard - ) Danish Walnut Trim

Sleepling Capacify: 6 Safd, Panel: White

Tongue: Rust




)]
&=
<
o
3
<
i
an)
=
=
o
[
b
<L
Lod
a
m
2}
b
o
<
o
3
2
NI
=
o
x
2}
Lud
3
<
a
o
o
L
>
Ll
o
=
Sl
Sl




6mpiﬁ§

Trailers

1190, LESS PANELS

Model 1190

TS L1 ST-~BRANDYW INE

Brandywine®
Less Panels

PART :NO. DESCRIPTION ~CODE -~ PART NO. DESCRIPTION
4724A6771 Side Canvas, Army Duck, SunJran 25A  4714A6411 Bed, Less Mattress, 4737A5131 &
-+ 4734A4091 Strike ; 4734A5881 Supports
4715B505 1. Latch Ass'y *#4725G5391 Mattress, Ball Copper Herculon
*#4734~406 - Latch Plate with rust Vinyi bottom
L %1203-865  Rivet 25B  4734A5881 Rear Support Ass'y, Rust
5257-709 : Cooler 25C  4737A5131 Canvas Bed Support, M. Vernon
4737A5131 Canvas Bed SupporT Mt. Vernon Cream Color
- Cream Color ! 26 4714~5491 Lock Adjusting Package
- 4730N5241 Trailer Top 27 4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y, Mt. Vernon
. 4727N6821 Canvas Boot, Army Duck, Suntan Cream Color
i 4724A6781 Door Seal Ass'y, Army Duck 28 4734-670 Spring Clip Assembly
- 4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y ' 29 4724A6761 Small Window Ass'y, Army Duck
. ! Bed, Less Mattress, 4737A5131 & 30 4727N6821 Canvas Boot, Army Duck, Suntan
472005821 Suppofts 31 4733E555 Seat Ass'y, Curbside, lLess
Mattress; Bali Gopper Hercudon Cushions and Back Rest
with rust. vinylibottom ¥472505281 Cushion, Ball Copper Herculon
Leg Bracket : ¥4725)5821 Back Rest, Bali Copper Hsrculon
; Front Support Ass'y, Rust 32 4733E1411 Water Tank with 3/8" Fittings
f4736558ll Door Flap, ArmyiDuck; Suntan ¥4734A320 Water Tank Holddown Brackets
471005051 Screen Door Assly 33 472085461 Dinette Table Leg Ass'y, M2
- 4710H5091 Screen Door Jamb Ass'y Includes all hardware to install
The door and door jamb are sold legs on table top.
- : only in individual packages 34 4732F5201 Dinette Table, Egyptian Marble
- 4733-6921 Gas Bottle Package, Complete with Danish Walnut Trim
4733D6281 Gas Bottle Bracket Ass'y, Rust *4732G1051 Table Top (48" x 30™)
472086661 Tongue Jack Assly *4720A5951 Table Strap Ass'y
. 4733A5801 Lift Assembly 35 4733E556 Seat, Roadside, Less cushion and
47203031 Safety Chain back rést
;»4734 =5571 Swing Arm Ass'y *4725J0528) Cushion, Ball Copper Herculon
i Access  Door ¥4725J5821 Back Rest, Bali Copper Herculon
473 Frame Ass'y, Not sold as unit 36 4737-650 Upper Galley Ass'y
4733-595| Stabilizer Handle, Plated 47330689 Lower Galley Ass'y
4720A0731 Stabilizer ’ 47330688 Work Cabinet Ass'y
*4714-0261 Stabilizer FootiAss'y 37 4737A580 Storage Cabinet Ass'y
= T 38 4734A5851 Spare Tire Mount, Rust
“BRANDYWINE, 1190, 4730K700 Brandywine -- COLOR
InterioryHeight: 6'5" Body Panelf: Mount Vernon Cream
Size Closed: 6'8" x 14'6" Canvas: Suntan
Size Opehed: 678" x 214" Counter Top:  Egyptian Marble with
) Road Helight: 47" Danish Walnut Trim
= *Curb. Weight:. . 1,350 ‘Ibs. Cushion: Bali Copper Herculon
j CPOLER 4l ¥Hitch Weight: 120 lbs. Decal: Rust
Lo Floor Arga Wxl: 6'2" x 10'6" Drapes: Rust Polyester Knit,
Cabinet Space: 53 Cu. Ft. Viny! Back
STORACE Tire Size: 20.5x 8 =10" interior: Wood Grain Knotty Pecan
o eABINET Brakes: Standard L. Gal. Top: Wood Grain Knotty Pecan
~" Beds: %2, Standard 51'"x72" Mattress: Bali. Copper Herculon
: Conv. DI ette/Bed:x1, 56" x 73" Table Tops: Egyptian Marble:
AT - Table: & x1, 48" x 30" Tongue: Rust
AS5'Y. Coyrtesyilight: Standard Sand. Panel: White
SleeplingiCapacity:7
#less Optjonal Acc'ys & coupled to
: tow vehicle.
andywine®
o N 11




N
=
P
aZ
g
<
—
[
Pty
=
Ty
(e}
<
<I.
Lid
o
[aa]
w
—
o
A N
o
(]
=
o
=
[}
I .
oy
Lot
3.
s
o
o
O
[
>
Ll
(&)
> -
it
,E;
4
®




L LEXINGTON,

LESS DANELS

MAELP

CODE

Model 1191
Lexington
Less Panels

PART MO,

DESCRIPTION _

< BART NO, DESCRIPTION - -
4724A6771 Side Canvas, Army Duck, Suntan 25C - "4737A5131 Canvas Bed Support, Mt. V. Cream
4734A4091 Strike 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Package
4715B5051 Latch Ass'y 27 4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y, M.V. Cream
#4734-406 Latch Plate 28 4734~670 Spring Clip Assembly
#¥1203-865 Rlvet 29 4724A6761 Small Window, Army Duck, Suntan f
-4 5257-709 Cooler 30 4727N6821 Canvas Boot, Army Duck, Suntan
5 4737A5131 Canvas Bed Support, MT Vernon 31 47330551 Seat Ass'y, Less Cushion and
Cream Color Back Rest
4730N5241 Trailer Top *4733B6631 Cushion, Bali Copper Herculon
4727N6821 Canvas Boot, Army Duck, Suntan ¥4733B6641 Back Rest, Bali Copper Herculon
4724A6781 Doaor Seal Ass'y, Army Duck 32 4733E1411 Water Tank with 3/8" Fittings
4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y,M,V. Cream ¥4734A320 Tank Holddown Bracket
4714A6411 Bed, Less Matfress, 4737A513( 33 472085461 Dinette Table Leg Ass'y, M2
A and 472005821 Supparts Includes all hardware to instal
*4725@5391 Mattress, Bali .Copper Herculon legs on table top.
oo S withirust ovinyld back i 34 4737-6951 Dinette Table, Egyptian Marbie
~4734-514 - Leg Bracket : 4737-3951 Tahle Top (37 7/8" X 30™)
4720€5821 Front Support Ass! ¥, Rus¥t , *¥4720A5951 Table Strap Ass'y
4736E5811 Screen Door Flap, Army Duck 35 4733D582 Seat Ass'y, R.S., Less Cushion
4710H5051 Screen Door Ass'y L and Back Rest
A710H5091 Screen Door: Jamb Ass'y *4733B6631 Cushion, Bali Copper Herculon
e The ‘door ‘and door jamb are sold ¥473336641 Back Rest, Balli Copper Herculon
: only in individual packages 36 4737-650 Upper Galley Ass'y
- 4733-6921 Gas Bottle Pkg., Complete 4737A589  Lower Galley Ass'y
473306281 Gas Bottle Bracket Ass'y, Rust 37 4734B650 Stationary Bench, Less Cushions
4720B6661 Tongue Jack Ass'y 4737A551  Sliding Bench
4733A5801 Lift Ass'y The two benches are shown together
4720C3031 Safety Chain in the parts djiagram
‘4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y *4724A5821 Cushion, Bali Copper Herculon
- 47376511 Access Door Assembly *¥4724A5831 Back Rest, Balt Copper Herculon
4730M502  Frame Ass'y--Not sold as unit 38 4734D5381 Dinette Table Narrow, Egyptian
o 4733-5951 Stabllizer Handle, Plated Marble Fiakeboard Top
~4720A0731 Stabilizer : *#4734D1901 Table Top, (48" x 19M)
S *4714-0261 Stabitizer Foot Ass'y 39 4734D315  Storage Cabinet Ass'y
- 25A  4714A6411 Bed, Less Mattress, 4737A5131 & 40 4734A5851 Spare Tire Mount, Rust
o 4734A5881 -Support ‘
¥4725G5391 Mattress, Bali Copper Herculon
B 4734A588| Rear Support Ass! Yy, Rust
*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
Enony LEXINGTON, {191, 4730K70] LEXINGTON ~~ COLOR
e ) Interior Height:  6's" ' Body Panel: Mount Vernon Cream
 SLIDE-OUT pERCH ..S1ze Closed: 618" x 146" Canvas: Suntan
Size Opened: 618" x 214" Counter Top:  Eqyptian Marble with
Road Height: a7 . Danish Walnut Trim
s o #Curb Welght: 1,400 Ibs, Cushion: Bali Copper Hercuton
j ca *Hitch Weight: 150 Ibs, Decal : Rust
L g FIO(_)r Area WxL: = 612" x 106" pPrapes: Rust Polyester Knit,
. e Cabinet Space: 50 Cu. Ft, : Viny!l Back
GALLEY. e Tire Size: . 20.5 x. 8 = Q" Interior: Woad Grain Knotty Pecan
. Slonast Brakes: Standard L. Gal. Top: Vood Grain Knotty Pecan
B Beds: Two Std; SIY x 72% Mattress: Bali Capper Herculon
Conv. Dinette/Bed: .x| 42" x73" - Table Top: Eqyptian Marble with
Gaucho: cx1, 40".x 73% Danish Wainut Trim
AN Tables: X2, ‘38"x30"; 48" «i9" Tongue: Rust
Courtesy Light: . Standard $nad. Panel: White
SEAY -‘Sleeping Capacity: 8
ASSY i
"Less Optional Accessories and coupled to tow vehicle.
"

13



C.url
=
I
o
I
<
—
O
=
=
[am]
[
h'd
<
L
o
m
43}
o
o
<t
a
3
=
—4
=B
O
x
vl
Lad
3
<L
[
o
o
|
>
i
[
i
et
Lk
Lo
%




Cdmpiiﬁg Trail ers

Model 1192
Yorktown®
Less P@néls

PARTS LIST--YORKTOWN® 1192, LESS PANELS

- CODE. PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE . PART NO. DESCRIPTION
~4724A6771 Side Canvas, Army Duck, Suntan 25A 4714A6411 Bed, Less Mattress, 4737A513]
4734A4091 Strike ' and 4734A5881 Supports
471585051 Latch Ass'y #4725G5391 Mattress, Bali Copper Herculon
. ¥4734-406 Latch Plate with Rust Vinyl Back
+%1203-865 Rivet 25B  4734A5881 Rear Bed Support Ass'y, Rust
5257-709 Cooler 25C  4737A5131 Canvas Bed Support Ass'y, Mt.
4737A5131 Canvas Bed Support, Mt. Vernon Vernon Cream Color
S Cream Color 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Package
2 4730N5241 Trailer Top 27 4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y,M.V. Cream
4724A6741 Front Canvas, Army Duck,Suntan 28 4734-670 Spring Clip Ass'y
.4724A6781 Door- Seal, Army Duck, Suntan 29 4724A6761 Small Window, Army Duck, Suntan
4733B6361- Canvas Support Ass'y, 1192 30 4727N6821 Canvas Boot, Army Duck, Suntan
, . Bed, Front, Long 31 4733E555 Seat Ass'y, C.S. Less cushions
Small Mattress, Ball Copper and back rests
_Herculon - #472545281 Cushion, Bali Copper Herculon
1 Regular Mattress *472505821 Back ‘Rest, Bali Copper Herculon
. Leg Bracket 32 4733E1411 Wate. Tank with 3/8" Fittings
Front Bed“Support Ass'y, Rust: *¥4734A320 Water Tank Holddown Bracket
Long Front Bed Support Ass'y,x2 33 472085461 Dinette Table leg Ass'y, M2
“4736E5811 Screen Door Flap, Army Duck,Suntan Includes all hardware to install
4710H505]. Screen Door Ass'ly legs on table top
4710H5091: Screen Door Jamb Ass'y 34 4732F5201 Dinette Table, Egyption Marble
L The Door and Door Jamb are sold *473261051 Tablie Top, (48" x 30")
s only in individual packages *¥4720A5951 Table Strap Ass'y
47356921 Gas Bottle Pkg., Complete , 35 4733E556 Seat Ass'y, R.S. Less cushion
- 4733D6281 Gas Bottle Bracket Ass'y, Rust and back rest
4720B6661 Tongue Jack Ass'y *#472505281 Cushion, Ball Copper Herculon
- 4733A5801 Lift Assembly *#472545821 Back Rest, Bali Copper Herculon
4720C3031 Safety Chain 36 4737-650 Upper Galley Ass'y
- 4734+5571 Swing Arm ‘Assembliy 4733C689 Lower Galley Ass'y
137~6511 Access Door Ass'y 47330688 Work Cabinet Ass'y
- 4730M502  Frame, Not sold as unit 37 4737A580 Storage Cabinet Ass'y
473%3-5951 Stabilizer Handle, Plated 38 4734A5851 Spare Tire Mount, Rust
4720A0731 Stabilizer :
; Stabilizer Foot \\»
on parts diagram.
FRONT YORKTOWN® 1192, 4730K702 YORKTOWN® -~ COLOR
e Interior Height: 6'5" Body Panel: Mount Vernon Cream
Size Closed: 618" x 14'6" Canvas: Suntan
Size Opened: 6'8" x 234" Counter Top:  Eqyptian Marble with
Road Height: 47" Danish Walnut Trim
=y *Curb Weight: 1,400 Ibs. Cushion: Bali Copper Herculon
y cooen *Hitch Weight: 150 Ibs. Decal: Rust
o Floor Area WxL: 6'2!" x 106" Drapes: Rust Polyester Knit,
Cabinct Space: 52 Cu. Ft. 5 Vinyl Back
STORRCE Tire Size: 20.5 x 8 <|o" Interior: Wood Grain Knotty Pecan
CABINET |- Brakes: Standard L. Gal. Top: Wood Grain Knotty Pecan
Beds: One Std. 51" x 72¢ Mattress: Bali Copper Herculon
N One Queen, 75" x 72" Table Tops: Egyptian Marble with
" sear Conv. Dinette/Bed: x1, 56" x 73" Danish Walnut Trim
ASS1Y Table: x1, 48" x 30" Tongue: Rus+t
Courtesy Light:  Standard Sand. Panel: & White
Sleeping Capacity: 8
*less optional-Acc'ys & coupled to tow vehicle.

13




érs

Camping Trai

EX FOR PAGE SHOWING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS.




Model 1193
Saratoga
Less Panels

ng lrailers

 PARTS L1ST~-SARATOGA, 1193, LESS PANELS

- CODE. - /PART. NO. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION .
4724A6771 Side Canvas, Army Buck, Suntan 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Pkg.
4734A4091 Strike 27 4720E5971 Canvas Support Ass'y, (Cream)
471585051 Latch Ass'y . 28 4734-670 Spring Clip Ass'y
*4734-406 Latch Plate ‘ 29 4724-5681 Small Window Ass'y, Army Duck
*¥1203-865 Rivet 30 4727N6821 Canvas Boot, Army Duck
+25257-709 - Convertible Cooler 31 47330551 Seat Ass'y, Less Cushion and Back
: 4737A5131 Canvas. Bed Support, (Cream) Rest, Curbside
e 4737A2631 Upper Canvas - Support, (Cream) ¥4725H5241 Cushion, Brown Plaid Herculon
L 4739-5241 Top Ass'y %4725H5711 Back Rest, Brown Plaid Hercuion
A727N6821 Canvas Boot, Army Duck 32 4733E141) Waler Tank & 3/8% Fiitings
4724-5691 Door Seal, Army Duck, Suntan *4734A320 Water Tank Holddown Bracket
A720E5971 Canvas. Support Ass'y (Cream) 33 472085461 Dinette Table Leg Ass'y, M2
A714A6417 Bed, Less 4737A5131 Support , Includes all the hardware o
o : and Mattress install legs onto table tTop.
- X4724A539) Mattress, Brown Plaid with 34 4731H5101 Table, Comp. (Butterscotch Mellow-
o rust vinyl ‘ tone finish, ,
4734~514 ‘Leg Bracket : o *4733D0501 Table Top (37 7/8" x 30™)
4720C5821 Front Bed Support Ass'y, ‘Rust . ¥4720A5951 Table Strap Ass'y
473665811 Screen Door Flap, Army Duck 35 4733D582 Seat Frame Ass'y, Roadside, Less
4710H5051 Screen Door Assembly e Cushion and Back Rest
71QH5091 Screen Door Jamb Assembly ¥4725H5241 Cushion, Brown Plaid Herculon
: The Door and the Door Jamb *4725H5711 Back Rest, Brown Plaid Herculon
Ass'y are sold only in 36 47338699 Upper Galley Ass'y
o individua| packages. 4739-536 Lower Galley Ass'y
- 4733-6921 Gas Bottle Pkg., Complete 27 4739~525 Seat Frame Ass'y, Roadside, Less
473306281 Gas Rottle Brkt. Ass'y, Rust Cushion and Back Rest
472086661 Tongue ‘Jack ¥4724-5441 Cushion, Short, (354"x26 3/16" x3)
4733A5801 Lift Assemb |y ¥4724-2351 Cushion Gover, Brown Plaid Herculon
4720C3031 Satety ‘Chain ¥4724-5431 Back Rest Ass'y, 355"x 194tx3m
473458571 Swing Arm Assembly ¥4724-2381 Back Rest Cover, Br. Plaid Herculon
- A734C5161 Access Door (Decal in Pkg.) 38 4739-5101 Dinette Table, 35 (/27 x 307
4739-502 Frame Ass'y (Not sold as Pkg) ¥4739~0131 Table Top, (Butterscotch Mel lowtone)
4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle, Plated 39 4737-649 Seat Frame Ass'y, Curbside, Front
- 4720A0731 Stabitizer : ¥4724-5441 Cushion Ass'y, 354" x 16 3/16" x 3"
- %4714-0261 Stabilizer Foot & Spg. Ass'y ¥4724-5431 Back Rest Ass'y, 3511194t 3n
4737A5131 Canvas Bed Support 40 4739-527 Storage Cabinet Ass'ly

2oB 471476411 Bed, Less Mattress 41
25C . 4734A5881 Rear Bed Support Ass'y, Rust

*Parfé‘nof shown on Parts Diagram.

4734A5851 Spare Tire Mount

SARATOGA, 1193, 4739-700 SARATOGA -~ COLOR
FRONT Interior Height: 6'5" Body Panel: Mount Vernon Cream
oy, Size Closed: 6'8" x 14'6" Canvas: Suntan
CURBSIDE | §ize Opened: 618" x 214" Counter Top: Butterscotch Mellowtone with
Road Height: 47" Danish Walnut Trim:
4 *Curb Weight: 1,400 Ibs. . Cushions: Brown Plaid Herculo
: *Hitch Weight: {70 :1bs. Decals: Rust ‘
T Floor Arear 672" x 106" Drapes: Rust Polyester Knit Vinyl
LRl Cabinet Space: 48 Cu. Ft. Back
L dl Tire Size: . 20.5 % 8 - (O" Inferior: Wood Grain Knotty Pecan
- Brakes: Not :Standard : L. Gal. Top: Wood Grain Knotty Pecan
STORAGE Beds: Twoi Standard, S51'"x72" Mattress: Brown Plaid HeFculon wi+h
S5 leABINET Conv. Dinette/Bed: x2, 40" x73", 36Mx73" Rust vinyl Back
‘,\g Tables: Two:l 38"x30", 3541 x30" Table Top: Butterscotch Mel lowtone wi+h
sent Courtesy Light: Not Standard Danish Walnut Trim
as§'y Sleeping Capacity: 8 Sand. Panel: White
‘ Tongue: Rust
*Less optional Acc'ys & coupled to tow vehicle.

17




Panels
Concord

Moed) Adedeuq 8% ¢ <
ﬁ +equy ‘sus dwe J4eMJeW SpIS LYSOVRILY yo4eT Adeses 1ZZIVOELY  0Z §X¢jouRg OL [1BY) 4BAIY mmmmmo%m”
@ dequy ‘dweq aodiep epiS |ZELIEECLY  2E |1°y pu3z tuodd 08lAOZLY 6L 1487 ‘1Y OPIS LZOVISLY 6
o (4y wogpiog p doj) uoipesoj PX ‘ssie|d wm:mm lLrigessy 8l P fUld | 1Od 129¢-014Y 8
] 4ome gx ‘sdots |iey CLO-LELY . TSNy - 4uodd PoysusT due uewie SPIS 1GB0YFLLY
T (48UJ03 LUOLy 1uB1yg) : +487 ‘aeey 1ybry ‘URUIOD LPEPECSIY L1 (a8 ey
mn!., 7 ‘sdoyg [1ey  801~/SLY 1< isuld "jlem puj fa0us 01230247  Gi o4 dwe| spioy) zx “+m.v>mm ¥68-20Z1 %
g Juodd LyBiy Cprey epis  {COGLSLY 06 ot AOHB LI BM  86L=LClY. Gl pey S dueT. dON IR AP LG L L L ESE Lo
& paufiisse jou soquny - 67 . (paJinboli omi) noa3S. Yoy 28
o teueg Apog tuods 1ubry 1810D/5LY 82 YWSAOLS j1BY JUOS4 1407 {1ZIHOSLY i ued SAI|]1Ud WBFSX1-8F CGZ-LSLx
a8 "B¥g Jepiis doog ussuos |Z6L-LSLY LT PNts UDBS gX Sienly  [98-£0Zlx 18280 22140N  [9580L Y
m; 1SNy - *Luod 4 Zn Big pnis eyqeisnfpy {8LIvOSLy ¢l Henbg ‘YoLlBH 91GE) LSCZYCSIP O
5 +4Bry ‘aeey 4407 ‘ususo] [GCYECELY 9 . +UOIS OPIG 417 MOUDS ML  GGZ~LSibx
» X SJBpiAlQ JBUJd0]  [9SVYESIY  GZ nmcwm:im: 18uRd |jeM 8eI-LELV T e0eq JeieM  9608SSLivx
& & STD ‘HdOys ‘isuey |lem G6Z-LSLY  ¥Z &x Tdepiatg chm biied0ely 1t otenbg ‘inods {14 pessedsy ||/LGISLY G
: “10014 Aejen 1sue ioued |1BM  GBL-GSLY ¥
61169 Buodysuay  ~Buj 40 ebps ;w.so.T:mcEmzm SEv~VEivy jsued UC S{EDEP BQOLLG ;
~J48A0Q 00| 4 WAS[OULT Z0-000-00-199 €2 I ‘Buiysng deus  69c-pg/py [e08(Q BweN pIOdUCH BOZVISLY €
7% “1euuoly 1Z10-2171x Zx ‘Bulysng deus 7 1-C5/yy jaued
toueq Apog fuoly4 L66E-LSLY 22 Me495 80BOTE0L Ly pebeord uQ--|EI8g UBWS|O -
WoLSAS |BD14L08(] 95g JOA0T LSNG pOYYYS Ly ° o_mcm%cw eirteiy e
Buoy puz ‘jsueq |iem  60Z90ZLY . 1Z €Y +387 TISURd [1BM 6¥l-LSLy Ol $1808p ||y-~joueq Apog 1487 19104/C/p |
NOT1d14053d "ON Ldvd: 300D NGI1d[¥0S3d “ON 1¥vd -~ 3603 ~ NOTLdT40S3g "ON 1dvd - 3000
0911 QHOONOD == LSIT Sldvd 13NV




Wy : :

ot

@ g HREH 91380 o pesesol 6T ZBIT 1611708117 0911

m O jeseg tow MZ_A_V”P L9Sa0LLY +Sny “spispecy ¢ |eoeq uswelon 7/ i-lcib
(- s 7905 1 F1SnY. ¢ 2080 UBWS|Of OPYEC LY 7

b g o pe4ROO| ‘|EDBg JBLEM 860HSE/Y OLLL "+3hYy 12250 100 19bves

WYHOY 1Q S1dVYd NO NMOHS ION SW3LF , zomha~mowma "ON- 18vd 3000

Y] AT O G 0 O

=5

?i’im L.E‘ﬁpeﬁ*&; Decals

|

EENEN

Gt 7091 o posn 1ON
uZ/l 27 sesn ¢gi
u8/¢ Gl s8sn gty

yiBuay op 1no +nm sAcqR Bsp

$,06V1 “Buot L,z ‘edel wily 9g¢-1¢ip .9
. Ohmw Fepoy
+deoxa jie ‘Buoy fjen 0. 8904LS" CLl—£C /P &

all 40 43bua ol T Ing puUR i -7¢/ %

asn ‘Atup ¢61y ‘eder wid] b
¢6°5,06 “epispecy ‘jeveg aJeld 99L~L{gLy :
08tL ‘spispecy ‘iedsg auejd POt-LSLY
0511 ‘i=08g edely z9i-4¢lh |3
©611L T1eduQ ouby eUCIBIBS  270-64lp
mm_h € 1BO2(Q BUWRN UMOLYIO, COVCEeLy
1611 .“ledeq Emz 89vaveLy
omw_ mmuma BURN LOVOSE LY
0811 “ie oma SUEN GFLOm Aeties 1600€8LY
OLLd wmu owel Buangsiiien CopassLy
0914 S PuWEl] DAODUCD 89ZYICLY 4
| Q0 URILEX ) 11a8] " $4] 30961 {
NOVTLJ 183334 “ON Lavd: 3000
TINYd 14371--S79¥030 % 3dYL WigL

YAdex1i8p Joy Usbuoy Alyybigs el Aew pue swely

(uBl/g 1) Jeigey UiellS  99¢-p¢lpy
UOISUSLIXT SSeuder |C/ovas/ by
mm®CLmI HOISUBIXT  06G-CC/ b,

robesord e o) suo pjos sue Asyy  Ajquesse uo omy S8ull pesn ade Aeyr siedipul -oyg WX

Yo0Ls fou .sude siequnu pied +_mwn,m LIV T340N

&

Buimoys. swejy

‘welfeyp siied uo umoys +ONy

(Weishs 1011081 e8g)y
Buot “puz “yeuey |iem
+I04US ‘puzy ‘reuey |iew
Jesy ‘Buipinop soy
LU0 amc_o»sﬁﬁ,mo_,

ISPty oy
01Z30ZLy  8p
6lE-LSLy 1t

19

OSHT Taisg Tion
LZSIEZELY 19 Of |eUeq JBLI0AUCD) MEIDS ZEOLECO!L 1,

1eon “1i1a Joiem AL1o

s

Lmsmm:mcm+xm

414 104 Jeyorig Buyiunoy
Buot freuey yiem

(woitog g dopy

Lm«_mLh yoee X ‘sdors yrey

Dvﬂjxﬂ\vw,ﬁmw‘

Y6L~LSL by
vi-ISly oy

SROGIUB T PR OpTS

paubyssy Lou Lmnszz, e

{2080 swe. pLodSLOY

: SMOUDS. - CGTZ-CS by I8UBd J9118AU0D  DYEaYCs by
4nods’ uresq 1990vrs/y - 09 , (dwei) spjoH) meuog 8080801ty
AySSY YdLeT 1505ESILY  6C (P00 Jt81J8ALOD
SuaT 44ybi Bey BG i SO0 - dURY 9o SR 7 g SLFEOT Yy
A;Ssy 44| Beg _”mm<vm5q 24 (Buoy ysey g7y 1o paoy 1SOL~CC Ty
SusT 44b17 jier 1/80-vlry oc (43td8Au0]
Ay S5y HUBIT LIBL 1 Z6CbCLh e HHOL AL UOAUOY J- MOUDG-OOROBE Y -
~isny “spueng dadung LYeeYPeLy - wg HOLIBAUOY JeMOY | OYO0SE LTy
umcm_Mmm LQuU L@QE:ZH Mm ﬁ_mcm& 4000 Uty m:.:mzm 6l .hhMlth¢$
P “teumouy Bej 1811 -281 %y (dots epgey zx) fHBySENM - 97087071
Jadung 4eqany  Z/0-/Sipy (dols sige; zx) Leary Fi8-C0Z1
Ioueq Apog deey [101q5ciy  zg dois stq9el  Z/1805/py
JB9Y “riey pul 6L1Qoziv Clc dweig Joi MBIOS 80B0GSOL |
4smy “iuoay sdweyy eqny g/¢ 0L8~10Z 14
4%mA fdesy JuBry ‘Jsudog ”vmvmmmnv.‘ : aEm”o pue-Jen0g LO% MBI2SB0B0EE0L Ly

Jdogoeuuoy : ; i S (19918) - e
uB/L) 48119y UIRlLS coc-pespy ;‘,Lw>oo‘ ueg, 5000y BULItH  9Zvavelyy

89CYLELY - iy

et ADOY L;wmiﬁﬁws%J@émmﬁﬂmqi%adﬂiiiézii.
peubissy $OU JBquaN’ g

pey ‘suet duem Jouep aptg
sleld ety

+OATY

Jdesy ‘peeyding Joog

{245

‘desy p fuodd ‘diagg jeeg
Lma@:m Hoeld

Looo $seo0y ¢ tes doog

NOILJTS3S30— ~ TON IWvé  Fa® NOILEMSIE ~ Ton W

1S80VYILY 8¢
SLEVESL Yy LS
768-C0Z1 %

190gveeLy.  o¢

bLSOVPELY  cg

ok




pnls o{qeisnlpy
T13e7 “tiey
T 4487 ‘piey

deals % dej

inedg dieag
[edeg Jolen
f11d possedey

NO{L1d1dDS30

Q411 YO LON
0Li1 uo LoN

$7300M NO 038N

1Y jied 1121808l <
1y Tt Tt U Teleld o0iloN  195a0iivx
11y Tttt et yDLBH B[QRD LCCZWESIY 7
[T buoT ,8/¢ 6% “lieM "1eUeg. Vi0-6%1%
1611 cot ot 083 flleM “feuRd  ZGh-[fiV
Z6ll ‘0611 T opaysiuiiun teued  1G1-(SLy
081t “OLLL ©{uOsd 1497 jeuey /87yl <
I © T =bojeaeg SWBN- ZZO-6SLY
61t Tt UMOL IO SWeN COpISELY
1611 © 0 uotBuixseT SWeN  89vYEYSLY
0611 ¢ reurmApuelg suenN  [0VasSiv
08t ~sbuog Asijep sueN  |GODSELY
0L © *BungsAjies sueN  Z9pgesly Z
[ ST T T jeueg 1387 1LI0-6S LY
Z6LLC1BL1°0611L Tttt jeuRy 1487 LYZ0SPELY
08l Tttt psuey +187 1BODICSLY
0Lt L R -1 +487 1201QvSLY i
ST3A0W NO d3sn NOTLd1E083a “ON Ldvd 3002

"VOOLVYYS €611 ONY o NMOLNYOA 2611 -NOLONIXIT L6l

Lexington & Yorktown®

Brandywine®

®

CINTMAGNYHE 0611

539404 AFTIVA 0811 :OdNEGSALLID OLLL

1S

17 SLyvd ST3NVd

20



|

@ ; .
. m‘wa @ @ 11y © ° 48n00 yoepge olfpx ‘meaog OLOLBEOL i« ub/e~0L#  M8I0S Z{018S01 Ly
O "~ 26716060870, * 19845 usA0] g -0y Bujaiy 9ZYaVS Ly 16 3 £6 104 Asjieg jo
© = B €6 “S.06°08 (Alug poow) ‘0813 *jauey PU3 - LSiriELd SPIS 84l uo 51 Iyag FOIONY
Bl W o S+484 "3 U0y D813 e85 26— “06-°08-°0L TUIEXE T3 ‘pesioedg Bujpunoy VLRI AY A
: 3 o OL11 18UBd 2913 ‘|suey pug LieM  0Z13vsiy 199 Z6~"06-°08-"0L11 ToT ottt oaseysinburixg euagy QGE=LS LYy
= "0 w LIY ~ °  4HSUS YBT3 TISUSS itm Gizaoeir oo L6LLTZ6LL f06LL -ttt jsuey e PATA AT R
9 = Ba SS981d spTm 137G 061 150 o5 5 wns {ouT 08LL “OLLL  * = = v - = - jsuey |len coz30zLH
— m £611°1611°061L - * o04 1y 9£869 ‘Buodisuuy SO6LL Tttt u9€ “isued [leM  veZyiciy ie
B () & Butaeaoy 400} 4 unsjouyy L1-ZL0-00~199 Z6il ‘0611 R TV = S =7 LOC-LS LY
.V._-. = celiogiLoLty - ¢ - +984 6 ‘G1/69 Buouysuiy L6t1°08L1 0Lt T Tttt Yeuey qpep vOC-LS1Y
i - B O Bu)asaon 4004 wnajouty Z0-000-00-199 139 cetbt T T uB/% 07 fisueg |jem wmmﬁ.m\;\ 0¢
o Y whm Wy = = - - e esy |19 198YM 19¢CacC/p 4 1y +44 1By Iesy 1157 f4eUIOy TeCrase/ Y 62
- Q o By = = = e “i®URg jeM G87-/C/p 16 pesn Lou Jaquny 82
-m .m tly = = == == “ieuRgd yiem Gg7-/c/p 0 |eueq ug e08q usdg ¥ seg
| . ¢ £6LL © T T (iey 8PIS Jeey 1ybiy LZ0-65LYy €6 “S,06 ‘oLt v v - - "leued Apog juouy 10010¢¢ Ly
e @ AT IS AR Hied 8pig Jesy jybiy 6L18YSLYy OLLY WBSID "Jd8A "W “yBuRg fuoud 1665~ 12
1% ] 06LL = = = tiey Spig Jesy yybiy Qe L0 Ly H1y Tt X sield J801(1g LLilgeciy 9z
08it“oLLL - v - - 1184 ®pig Jesy 1ybiy 519021y 34 11y = = 1210-¢ici 74
pesn fou Jaqunpy a7 0/11 §de3x3 T &6 Bd eag ) X, 55y 1ovoen 1885~y /v vz
%6l * * ° " obojeasg “iedeq sueN 220-6%L¥ £6°C6°06°0811 T T (duel] yoeiiE of) +BALY 698-C0Z1 4
6LL ot umopyuo) ‘ jedag suey £9race Ly $6°26°06°0811 Tttt ottt s s - dueypg 048-10Z1%
16i1 © - * ° uoytBujxeT “1edeq swey 89Yareliy £6°26°06°0811 Tttt ottt ot s 9yBuy 9T IVIC Ly
061t * * - suimApuedg ‘1e0eQ swey LOvQgeLy £6°Z6°06°081 1 Tt Tttt yeijey uteuyg 65C~9121x
08i1L ° - -ebiog Aejjep ‘1edeg ewey Le00ESLy £6°26°06°081 1 Tttt asA0) etoeidedsy GSCY0L Ly
LIt ° ° * -BungsAyisg ‘ {e0sg suwey 2ovgecly LY €6°Z6°06°081 1t Tttt ottt soerdesey VEEVOLLbx
Si8uRd UO ade sjedsp sweu Ldeoxs wiliTyyy o £6°Z6°06°0211 Tttt ottt xog YDLIMS  COCYOL Ly
€611 Tttt jaued deey 1yBiy 1810~65,Y Z6LL°0611°0811  *D8y3 ‘iu4 ‘pug ‘1sueg JieM  60Z90ZLY
COLLULELLT06LL ¢+ + -|suey Leey +UBry 1zriggesy OLLL " * * * * juoly ‘jsueq ||eM zGz-/Sit
0811 Tttt tjeuey desy yyBiy 160106y g€6il “1611L C_HI0US ‘luody ‘jauey |iem 01230ZL¥ |94 =
0L} T Tt tisueg Jeay 4B 161 1-plsy o IV = = = = =« ey pul +H4044 0810024y 22
1y Poy ‘susy dweT Jeydgp SPISTIGROYYP I LY sy L6ttt ° ° T T T rlony feuey liem 8¢z-1$iy
v ° " POY TOWST JSWIew SPIS (l¢lmcelr op €611 " Buoy “huy “jeuey jiem puz  e0zo0zLy
Y - JBSy "pesUN|ng J0og |90%wecsr T Cy 26 T06°0B°0L - * ' 44Oys ‘jsuey ey pug 012302ty iz
1y -~ ° "4Uody “pesiding Joog 160Cveciy Zy HY 7 T T T T Ieny Tiuoag
v 1edowesy § “103 73108 1835 [/eowiir 1D +387 “1@8y ubry ‘ueudop yyopgcesy oz
v (489gny oe|g) d14ig jeeg LESEPSELY OF €6 % {6 +dooxz T - - T Butpinop soy 81¢~/S1¥ E
11V -19quy“susT dueq Javien RIS LrBOVYRLLY 6¢ £611 " Jesy 9 -pi4 “Buipinoy 801  BIE-ISLY 61
Py " - J8quly “diie J8wisy epie lzglgessy 8¢ WY " " * " T "J8PIAIQ 180400 [/00VeElh 81
POSh 40U JSQUAN —7¢ 540611 0811 (JBAOY "G UoBi18) 2X “medise 8080801 Ly
: @ £61l Tt T {sued 10613 +4D1d 1610-6571 S,06LL “08LL 7 ot e e e e s 4800 1SnQ. YOUYESL Y5
e Z6iL16LL“06LL - v - o - jsueg fuoly .Em& LeblvesLy , ; 0Ll fdeoxg e » st e T RBUysShg deug 68S~VS L by
@ 0811 ‘oLt Tttt yeueq juody +4B1y L0Ligesesy ¢ Hlyw = ==+ = = = -Bujysng deug VLZ=$SL Yy
b £6lL v TTUoly IBY friey SPIS. C00-6SLp CELLES,06°08L L © « ¢ o - e . teued 1o QOg-LCLy
;@; 261116110611 TT T 4uody cuBy ‘yiey epig eeldogiy OLE1 =~ = = == <« jouey |jey CZE-LELY Li
N OBILOLLL " * - 4uouy "1By “Iiey opis ¢cit0zlt 9 AMug gl ug - - - T T DUTYSNE  CCy-vEipy
| o Ly - - JSPIIS J50Q USeIS 1261-/5/p 43 SELLUS,06LL = = v -t - - - jsuey gpep Z0E-151y
FEY e T e e Ty 768-C0C L x A R I18Ued 11em  99z~/¢14 91
B LY - - umoug ‘siejy deiTid elevesLy ¢ PSRN lou ¢csl}™ *T 7 "CEI| |8pON uo pash LON i
Em £6-"08-"0L- UG : IGLL 7ttt mOJdBN ‘yeued flem  |gz-sc/b
[« 5 pesn lon ‘1611 ST T Tttt Jeueg |geM S8C-LELY. Z6LL F0BLL o e “1eued e 68Z~L8ly :
, m c6LL*06LL c t * + - Lioyg “leued iiBM 68Z-/SLY  zg C08LL f0LLL * c ot smouden ‘jsuey F1eM goz-1ciy o gy
8 S713G0W NOG3sA NOTLdINOS3a . T ON 14vd - 3000 S1300W. NC g3SA ; NO1LdE¥0s3a . ON I%Wd 300

611 2611 TIBIT 0611 FOBTT "OLTI—-ISTT ST o g,




Traile:

&

Camping

S

OL11 06 0G11 uo pasn 16N
uZ/L ZZ S3sn g611L
wF/€ &1 sesn 0gil
OLtL  posn JON - . . L yibusy of 1no ing sacge s8sp ,
18980 €L 1-1SLY +gmw, meMﬂmmmw d'1 £12a0sely Buoy ,z/1 be °S,06L1 ‘2dey wili 99¢-/Sly
(6oL Bulsiey sdojeg OL11 TIsmy T{BDBq UBUZ|0J 19PVeeliy
O30 ¥00d 5S300V S9Yd4RT doL v [le udjejum) 0Ll gdeoxg -
Mmuwm uotines cmmo £96-LSLY [1¥-=2p1Sq4ng ‘|e08g uewe|og  [/|-[{/¥
4sny “jeosg usdg  glcaogly NO11d140530 TON LY
$1295] ON NOT1d1¥053a TON Lavd
ade} wilp ON -
TENYd 9vag TINYD INOW4-=5Tv030 GNV 3dVL Wiyl J3NYd WY3d LHOTE--STY030 ONY Jdvil

BUEN BOOLEIRS  L20-68LY

ERET

OO

T,
£6 5,06 "S"0Q T1e98Q sJel4 S9I-LELY |RO®q Bwey c30+xLo> COPOSSLYy #ﬂNNHHHHHHHUw\
08117570 ‘1ed8Q sivly ¢Gi-/ClY jeoeq ewe) uoibBuixeT  govdvsivy —
0oLl ‘l2080 S42i4 10L-/C/Y {038 SWEN SUIMAPUEIY  OVACCLY C I 100000nons
uZl O+ 4nJ jeoeq eswey ofdo4 AefiEp  1G00EELY
Ajug g6tl ‘ede) widl 98¢ ACiy jeoaq suey BunqsAiies Zorgccly
{BoR(: SuRN PJODUO].  GOZYLLLY 14
NOI1gi¥dSs3g  “ON Ldvd T NGERTE H INYN ﬂ
+40US T1R0RQ 8QOALS  pLi-ICLb ¢ % -
ANOYd LHO1Y~~STV03Q ONV Jd¥l WidlL NOT1d1x053d “ON 1d¥d 3000

randywine® Saralega
Lexington & Yorktowne®

M@
5]

o

5]
b
e
9
B
>

*4iun Jed peoiuad sae Asyy

*sysued pabedoey

Ajug gty - r - -

uc sue sjedeq awey t+deoxe s|eoep ||y

TAJDAT{OD JO) J2DUC| ALLYDI|S OBl ABW DUR SWSL1 3J0LS 1OU 248 stsqunu jded LiDip usAss
+inoy 40 sobeyord wuy Ajuo peddiys sue pue sbesord e of uanoy paxoed eue Asyi sjed|puUl
L rAjqUSSSE UO OML SBUlL DBSn SJe AUl SLBDIpUY
‘0611 ey4 uo pesm s|. jued Byy s8LEDIPUL L)
*S1BO8(Q. +SNY BLI0D BJJSL YLiM JOJO) WRSJ] UOUJSA Junop sde speued Ap

-obeyord e ol 8uo pios suw A3yl

“Z6LL pue ‘igiy

“ub8 yoedy Adsdeaq. zzzgl$ivy

WYHOY Q S1H¥d NO NMOHS 1ON W31t

FIV 5 0 0 0 s e o Y T fsiangy G98~¢0 1y
Py = = = ° = == cTereid yoien SOVP-VSLvy
Ly © - - ° " -0 AQuessy udien 1cocgsisy 69
liy * = = = =" "sueq {4yB1] BBl 1880-v17b v9
[y - = -~ = ° = T T T IBATy VL8-C0Z 1 &
MY © rsdwey Jspun ‘up/¢ ‘Buiysng 68¢-pSity
Py ° * " 7 0 " - Assy 44B17 Bep jiecyrery - €9
My = = - -t - susy 141 [ 1B) 1/B0-viiY 29
L1V ° 7 7 TR quwassy 4B qieg LZ6S 7S LY 19
LY~ 7 "= eisny ‘Paens Jodung [peCvei/y 09
pesn Lou isguny (34
Y .mLO.«MuMCCOU mwiN[Ivm.\lﬁ*
tiy - %cmﬂq {12} ‘sssuiey sdip LL9G-GS by
fiy * o0 v “oelg ‘ladung. 48qany . ZL0~LS, Yy
Py tom 0 0 vy fspsuiodg . Be L {8 178 by
Hiy © ° ° 0 - v - ysueg Apog deey {1010CT/y 8%
Py =@ mm = == "BUIpInoy 0L 6lg-15/% Lg
ST300W NO d3Sn NOI1-Ld{d0s3a "ON 1¥¥d - 3000

TS T, PEMRw
013 2, Burmoys
‘syeadde s,06)1

S

“ueabe|q sided. usr UMOYSJO

6 '5,06°08LL - - © - © © - C4esy ‘iR Pyl 6L100ZLY
QLyL = 0ttt ototamey ‘e PUF L £8E-LELY
’ Ew+m>w jedardey ses :
OLbL 4d8DX3 t vt 0 UO[SUBYXT SSBUJSH 1CLOVEC/Yx
QL1 4deoxy  c t ot 0 ¢ SSBUUBRH UOTSUSIXT  (069-8C/tx
0LLt $deox3 (yBuBRg |]BM O} [8UR4D) MOJDS ZEOLIES0its
OLtt 4deox3z * v vt t ¢ jeuBRd JABLIBAUCD  O7TOPEliby
0411 +deox3y Aagmﬁo €L8-10ZL SPIOH) 19495 B0B0BE0LLx
QLyp 4deoxz v oottt ot sttt rpUO])
JB148AU0D SPIOH ‘duei] T/t CL8-10Zix
0Lt1 4deox3y - - duy ¢ ‘1994 7 €185 PJOD 1GI[-SEivy
- Ohww +Qmuxw A S Lm+L®>COQ 0%
PCOLm SJ2LABAUCD wUNOIv M2UA0G @O%OmMVWﬂ*
OLLL #deOX3 0 v v 0t CURLUSAOD-JBMOd LOY90EE LT
Y e .Lmboo Mmcma mmmuu<
|Bisw uf pesn-- ‘Duiusng .1 LLE-FELbs
Py = © C umoys 1oN ‘dOLS ®19RL ZL1906LTs
vwi b S Rttt .m*mci Q4 X&EOM,, o
duejs of--dwe}] 90l ,8/¢ ohm;ﬁomw*
By ottt ottt gk ‘eibuy 9g1visiyy

$1300W: NG a3sn

NO11d1¥0830 TON Lyvd

PeRUTIUOD 2611

“lelt

“oell

081l

iy 310N
Swal |

SUBUM

OLLL--1517 oIavd S 1anvg




g?ﬁ@és@&s%
ench Ass'y
Convertible Cooler

STATIONARY BENCH ASS'Y, 47348650, 1191
SLIDING BENCH ASS'Y, 4737A551, 1191

PART NQO.

DESCRIPTION

TJJ ,t” CO?E

LN

26415 3/4"x174"
17 Gallons

)

@@@

4734-461
¥47200392
4724R5821

472405241
- 472475831

5 4724C5231
6 4734-455
7 4734-454
8 4734-456
9 4734-457
0 4734A462
*1203-864
4734-385
4733-411
4734-475
®4734-234
47347452
L 4737-317
15 4734A451
16 4734A453
ITEMS NOT_SHOWN ON PARTS' DIAGRAM

Stide Support Legs, x2

End Cap

Cushion, 71"x19"x3", Bali
Copper Hercuion

Cushion Cover

Back Rest, 7{"x21"x3", Balli
Copper Herculon

Back Rest Cover

Bench Frame (Sliding Bench)
Bench Angle, x2 (Stat, Bench)
Bench Support, (Stat. Bench)
Support Leg, x4

Panel Retalner Angle

Rivet, %20

Bracket, x2

Screws, "x8

Edge Moulding, x2

Screw, (Mouldling to Panels)
Bench Panel (Stationary Bench)
Tee Moulding (Stationary Bench)
Panel Divider (Stat. Bench)
Bench Panel, Short (Stat. Bench)

960

6014 Door, “Less
- Hinge Platfe
2 5257-6201

~ Items showing "x2" etc. indicat
' Al 7 digit part numbers

“Hinge Plate Ass"{
with Screws/Space
. Screws for Hinge

6+‘Shown on parts diagraﬁ.

8 .5217-5801 Faucet Assembly
(includes Grommet & Nut)
 ¥5500B263  Plastic Nut

they are used times two on assembly..
are not stock 1tems and may take silight

*4737-094 Guide, x4 (Sliding Bench)
¥1203-886 Rivet, 24 each guide
*4737-095 Gushion Support (Siiding Bench)
#4737-096 Wood Support, x2 (Sliding Bench)
¥4737-097 Notched Wood Support, (slid. B.)
3.5257-111 leg, x4 9 5257-1101 Drip Pan
4 1103B0808 Screws (for Legs) 10 5216-5301 Latch Ass'y
. #8=5/8" Phil. Hd. (Box Part Only)
oo 5 5257-1181 lee Tub Lid ¥5216-140 Screw for Latch
: 6.5257A1171 lce Tub, Less Lid 11 5257-1141 Small Tray
and Faucet ¥88192 Butternut Enamel
rs 7 1212-0121 Grommet *8B191 Beige Enamel

They are sold 1 to pkg.

ly longer for delivery,

23




stéége
Cabinets

 STORAGE CABINET, 4737A582, 1170

_ STORAGE CABINET, 4734A651, 1180
 STORAGE CABINET, 4739-527, 1193

STORAGE CABINET, 4737A580, 1190,1193

. CODE-PART NO. DESCRIPTION ‘ CODE - . PART-NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4737-381 Cabinet Papel, Left, 1170
S 4733M027 - Cabinet Panel, left, 1180,1193 1 4733A027 Cabinet Side Panel, Left
2 4731A1361 Angle ; 2 4734-466 Cabinet Back Panel
We o %1 103B0806 Screw, X2 ¥1103B0806 Screw, x2
3 473%]-150. Storage Cabinet Top, 1170 | 3 4733%-498 Courtesy Light Switch (does
o Egyptian Marble color not come with cabinet Ass'y.)
4733D1841 Storage Cabinet Top, 1180 4 4733E1841 Storage Cabinet Top
4739-023 Cabinet Top, Butterscotch | *1103B1008 Screw, x9, Panel to Top
: Mel lowtone Color 5 4720A0721 Cooler Clips, M2
5 %¥1103B1008 Screw x9 (Panel ito Top) 6 473%B026 Panel, Side, Right
A TTA720A0721 Cooler Clip, 1180,1193, not 70 7 47338035 Cabinet Front
. *1103B0608 Screw x2 éac clip 8 Number not used
5 4737-380 Side Panel, Right, 1170 9 47338653 Door Ass'y, 3~design door
/47338026 Side Panel, Right, 1180 10 4733A223 Door Pull
4737-23%9 Side Panel, Right 1193 ‘ *4737A240 Screw, x2
6 4T37A382 Cabinet Front Panel, 1170 11 ~4733A222 Hinge, x2
e 473%3B03%5 Cabinet Front Panel, 1180,1193 *4737A240 Screws, x3, {(Hinge to Door)
L7 %4737-519 Door Assty, Plain, 1170 & ¥1203-895 Rivet, (Hinge to Front)
e 47338652 Door Ass'! Single Design,B80,93 12 4733C054 Latch Support
-8 47337223  Door Pul ki < #4733-060 Rivet, x4 (Support to Panel)
L RA73TA240  Screw, X2 13 4733-6391 Latch & Strike Pkg. S
9. 4733A222 Hinge, xZ : ¥1203C248 Rivet, x2 (Latch to Support) el
TRAT3TA240 0 Screw, %3, (Hinge to Door) i 14 . 4733-4661 Drawer, x2 o
S o #1203-895  Rivet (Hipae to Front) . 15 ' 4734~-318 Drawer Guides, x4
10 4733C054 - Latch Assly *1203-870 Rivets {Guide Fo Back Panel)

#4733-060  Rivet x4 [(Support to Panel)
U1 4733-6391 Latceh & Sfrike Package
o *12030248 Rjvet, x%kjLa#ch +o Suppori)

"ot shown on parts dlagram.
- llfemg showing "x2" Ete. indicafe They are used times two cn assembly. They are soid one to a package.
- NOTEY “All 7 digit part numbers’are not stock Items and may take sltightly longer for delivery.

24



; gﬁ mpin

g Trail

ers

.~ STORAGE CABINET

- PART: NO,

ASS'Y, 4734D515, 1191

DESCRIPTION

- CoDE

10 4734D192

4737-239
47348477

47338652
4733B653

- 4733A223
. *4737A240
4733A222
*4737A240
*1203-895
4734-318
¥1203-870

47330054
¥4733-060

47334661
4733-6391
*1203C248

4734-466

4733A027

%1103B1008

4720A0721 Cooler Clips, x2
*¥1103B0608 Screw
4733B035 Cabinet Front, bLeft

Cabinet Top,Llong,1191
Eqyptian Marbie Finish
Screw (Panels to Top)

Cabinet Side, Right
Cabinet, Right Front

Number not used

Door Ass'y, Single Pattern

Door Ass'y, 3-Design Pattern
Door Pull

Screw, #5-3/8", Black, x2

Door Hinge, x2

Screw, x3, (Hinge to Door)
Rivet (Hinge to Cabinet Front)
Drawer Guide, x4 .
Rivet, x4, - Door Guide to
Cabinet: Back.

Latch Supports,. x3

Rivet, Brown, x8, Front Panel
to Latch Support
Drawer, x2

Latch & Strike Pkg.,
Rivet, x8 }

Rear Cabinet Panel
Cabinet Panel, Left Side

X2

B
®

Storage Cabinet
Work Cabinet

WORK CABINET ASSEMBLY, 1180, 1190, 1192

PARTNO,

DESCRIPTION

CODE

47330693
- 4733C688

Work Cabinet Ass'y, 1180
Work Cabinet Ass'y, 1190, 1192

4737-206

Upper Galley Side Panel, x2

4737A208
4737-216

Back Parnel, Left, 1180

Back Panel, Left, 1190, 1192

 4734-0991
 ¥1201B695

*1016B1018

4714-0321

Towel Rack, Short
Keps Nut, x4

Machine Screw,’ x4
Towe! Rack Bumper

4734B0931

4734C0851

*110381008

Work Cabinet Top (Butterscotch
me | lowtoned Finish, 1180

Work Cabinet "Top, Egyptian
Marble Finish, 1192, 1190
Screw, x10, Side to Top)

= A4737=207

Back Panel, Right

4734c092
47318242

Work Cabinet Front, 1180

¢ Number not
L 4733A222
L RAT3TA240
¥1203-895

47338691
. 4733A223
- %4737A240

Work Cabinet Front, 1190, 1192
used :

Door Hinge

Screw, x3 {(Hinge ‘to Door)

Rivet, Black 1/8" x4 (Hinge to

Cabinet Front): :

Door Ass'y

Door Putl

Screw

47348094
47348086
- *4733-060

- *1103B0808

-Cabinet Hinge, 1180

Cabinet Hinge,” 1180, 1192
Rivet Brown, x4, Hinge to Cabinet
Bottom -

Screw,x3, Hinge to Lower Galley ..

~ *Not shown on parts diagram. : ‘
Items showing "x2" Etc. indicate they are used times two on assembly.
NOTE: ALl 7 digit part numbers are not stock .items.and may take slightly longer for delivery.

CODE - "PART :NO. DESCRIPTION
13 . 4733-6391 Latch & Strike
*1203C248 Rivet, x2 (Latch to L. Support)
14~ 4733B045 Latch Support : :
*4733-060 River,x4 (L. Support to F. Panel)
15" 47378214 Work Cabinet Bottom, 1180
4737A243 Work Cabinet Bottom, 1190, 1192

*4733-060

Brown Rivets

They are sold one to a package.

25



DESCR!PTION

PART NO. .

Galley Ass'y, 1160
Upper Galley Ass'y, 1170
Upper Galley Ass'y, 1180,1193
4737-650 Upper Galley Ass'y, 1190's
A757=207 ~ Upper Galley Panel, R.Rear -60
- 47%7-105 - Upper Galley Panel ,Lft.Rear-60
- 4737=117- Upp. Gal. B. Panel,R.Rear =70
L 4737=115 Upp. Gall.Back, Lft. Rear =70
47%7-216 U.G. Rear Pane!,-80,-93,-90"s
L A737-207 . U.G. Rear Pane!,-80,~93,-90"s
A737-117 U.G. Rear Panel, %2 Ctr. =70
- 4737-207 'U.G. Rear Panel, %2 Ctr. -60
B x1, -80, -93, 90's
- #734A0671 Drain Trap
*4734-329 Foam Gaskét
0C3151 Basket Strainer, Complete
714A0661 Crumb Cup :
. 4734-0991 Towe!l Rack, Short
- ®¥1203B695  Keps Nut :
101681018 Machine Screw
14-0321 Towe!l Rack Bumper
0A0301 Sink, Brushed Chrome,not =70
2083491 Sink, Coppertone, 1170 Only
473%4-0161 Water Pump, Zurn
%1103B0814 Screw, x4 on pump
47204511 Stove Cover Support Ass'y
A733A5581 Stove Cover Ass'y, 3-Br.
-80,~93,-90's, not =60 or =70
5591 Stove Cover Ass'y, 2-Br.
. B Br. Chrome, 1160, 1170
#4737-144 Hinge Plate, x2, not -60, =70
¥4733-060 Rivet, x2 each plate

47378587
47578553
47338699

DESCRIPTION

CODE

16 47%7-112 U.G. Side Panel, x2, 1170
4737-206 U.G. Side Panel, -60, ~80,-93,

PART_NO.

4733-401 Stove Cover Latch
1203-855 Rivet, x2

. 4718C03%01 Stove, 2-Br. Coppertone, 1170
1480301 Stove, 2-Br. Chrome, 1160
4737A554 supply Line, 1160, 1170
¥4710D654 Supply Line, ~80, -90's
“%7901=870  Hose Clamp, %2

 4710D0311 Stove, 3-Br. Chrome,-80,-90,-9: 18

-90,-91, ~92
17 Number not used
47378691 Door Ass'y, 1160
4737-517 Door Ass'y, 1170
47338691 Door Ass'y, 80, -91,-93, -90's
19 4733A223 Door Pulli

*4737A240 Screws, #5-3/8" Black
20 4733A222 Black Hinge, x2
¥4737A240 Screw, #5-3/8" Black, x3

47340991 Towel Rack, 1160, 1170
4734-0841 Towel Rack, -80, =93, -90's
. 4733%3-402 Stove Cover Strike
¥1103B1008 Tapping Screw, #10 x 5/8"
737A1131 Upper Galley Top, Egyptian
. Marble Finish, 1170 ;
473780481 Upper Gal. Top, Butterscofch
e Me| lowtone finish, 1160
 4737-1991 Upper Gal. Top, Eqyptian
& : Marble Finish, 1190"s
4733F2041 Upper Gal Top, Butterscoteh
: Mel lowtone Finish, 1180, 1193

#4734-396 Warning Decal

21 4737-106 Galley Hinge, 1160, 1170
47%3A215 Galley Hinge, ~80, -93, ~90's
#110380808 Screw (Hinge fo lower Galley)
%4733-060 Rivet, x9,(Hinge to U. Galley?
22 4733-274 ' Snap Bushing
23 47370020 © Upper Galley Front, 1160
4733C040 - U.G. Front, -80, =93, =90's
4737A111 U.G. Front, 1170

24 77338045 Latch Support

25 47336391 Latch & Strike Ass'y
¥1203C248 Rivet, x2 each Latch

26 47338045 Latch Support, 1160, 1170

4737-086 Latch Support, =80, -93, ~90's

S NOT SHOWN ON PARTS DIAGRAM

4733060 . Brown Rivet, Rear panel 1o
Galley Bottom.
Tapping Screw, #10 % 5/8"
Panel to Galley Top.

%1103B1008

; wn;oh[parfs diagram.
ol tems showing: '"x2" Etfc. indicate they are used 1
o) digit part numbers are not stock i

or breakdown on parts for the

27 4737-072  Rubber Bumper, %2, =60, =70
*4730B0981 Retaining Ring, 1160, 1170
Not used -80,-93,-90's

28 47378555 U.G. Bottom, 1170
4737A215 U.G. Bottom, =80, ~93, ~90's

' 4737A254 U.G. Bottom, 1160

imes two on assemb Y. They are sold one to.a package.
ems and :may: Take sligh+ly fonger for delivery.
Stove, Water System-and Gas System.

78

~am




amping Trailers

LLEY ASS'Y, 4737B521, 1170
LOWER GALLEY ASS'Y, 47330694, 1180
: LEY ASS'Y, 4739-526, 1193

o SE%S Q?Qé Co @?é r
Lower Galley

1170 1180 1193

5285B704 COOLER
Wheat/Gold
21"%x134"x14; 38 Ots.

1. B285A1241 Lid Ass'y
2 5280~1171 Tray

5 5214B5071 Drain Ass'y
Needs also 1212-035]
1212-0351 Grommet

DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
Lower Galley Top, 1170, 1180 9 4737-519 Door Ass! y, Plain, 1170
Lower Galley Top, 1193 47338652 Door Ass! Y, Single Design 1180
Lower Galley Back, 1180 x2; 1193 x1
Rear Cabinet Back, 1193 47338653 Center Door Ass'y, 3-Design Door
None ori Mode! 1170 x1,1193 Oniy-=Not shown
Angle, X1 1180; X3 1170 10 4733~6391 Lﬁfch & Strike Package
Screw, x2 each angle *1203C248 Rivet, x6 on Latch hes
Panel, Right, 1193 Only 1B 4733A223  Door Pul |
Drawer Guide, x6, 1180, x4 1193 *¥4737A240 Rivet, 5x3/8" Black,x? each pul
Rivet, Drawer Guide to Back 12 4733AR222  Hinge, Black
S . Drawer Guide not used 1170 *®4T3TA240 Screw, #5x3/8" Black,x3 ea. hinge
4733-466] Drawer, x3 1180, x2 1193, 0 1170 *1203-895 Rivet, Black, Hings to galley
737A309 Cabinet Front, 1170 13 47338049  Door Panel, Single Design, 80,93
'4737A201 Cabinet Front, 1180 4737-308 Door Panel, Plain, 1170
‘ Cabinet Front, 1193 14 4733C054  Latch Support, x3 70, 80, x4 93
Door Ass'y, Comp.Plain, x3 1170 - ¥1203C248 Rivet, Latch Support to Drawer
Door Assty, x1, 1180, 3~design Guide
Door Ass'y, x2, 1180, Single- #4733-060 Rivet, Brown, Alum, Latch Support
Design Door.’ to Galley Front '
Door Panet, 1180 15 4737-324 Cabinet Side, 1170
Door Panel, Plain 1170 4733E029  Cabinet Side, 1180
Lower Galley Front, 1170 4737-228 ° Cabinet Side, 1193
Lower-Galley Front, 1180 16 4734435 Bushing :
Lower Galley Front, 1193

on parts diagram. .
ing "x2" Etc.

Indvcaie ihey are used times two on assembly,
1 7 dig;f part numbers are not stock ‘items and may take sli

They are sold one to a package.
ghtly longer for dellvery




 Lower Galley
U, 1160 1191

LOWER GALLEY ASS'Y, 4737A588, - 1160
LOWER GALLEY ASS'Y, 4737A589, 1191
CODE__ PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE ~~ PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4737-107 Lower Galley Top, 1160 10 47338652 Door Ass'y, Comp. x| .1160,x2 1191
4737227 Lower Galley Top, 1191 ' Single-Design Door
¥1103B0806 Screw, Galley Sides to Top 11 4733A223 Door Pull, 1160, 1191
-2 A4734A096 Rear Galley Back, 1160 %¥4737A240 Screws, Black, #5 x 3/8"
Not used on 1191 12 47338049 Door Panel, Single=Design
3 4731A1361 Angle, 1160 x 1, 1190 x2 13 4733A222 Hinge
*1103B0806 Screw *¥4737A240 Screw (Hinge 1o Door)Black, #5x3/8"
7 4734-318 Drawer Guide, x2, 1160 Only %1203-895 Rivet, 1/8" Black, Hinge fo Galley
%¥1203C248 Rivet, Drawer Guide to Cabinet 14 4737-227 Lower Galley Front, Comp., 1191
Front, 1160 Only ) 4737A%91 Left Lower Galley Front, 1160
¥1203-870 Rivet, x2, Drawer Guide to Galley 15 4733C054 Latch Support
Back, 1160.0niy : 16. 4737-228 Left Galley Side Panel
5 4733-4661 Drawer, x1, 1160 Only ‘ 17 4734-435 Bushing, x2.on Side Panel
6 4737-392 Galley Spacer, x1, 1160 Only i
: #4734~435 Bushing, x1, 1160 Only PARTS FOR 1191 NOT SHOWN ON PARTS DIAGRAM
#4733-060 Rivel, x4 on Spacer %4732A027 Lower Galley Side Panel, Right
747336391 Latch & Strike Ass'y ¥4737-194 Fire Ext. Mounting Bracket
: #¥1203C248 Rivet #4734-186 Rivet to Mount Fire Ext. Bracket

8 A737A%90 L. Gatley Front, Right; 1160
: 47344497 L. Galley Front, Comp., 1191
9 47338653 . Door Ass'y, Comp.(3-Design Door)
= Used 1160 Only. ~See Code 10 for
1191 Door
%4733B053 Door Panel Only, 1160

¥Not shown on parts diagram.
Items showing "x2" Etc. indicate they are used times t

NOTE: All .7 digit part.numbers: are not -stock -items. an

wo on assembly. :They are sold one to a package.
d may ‘take slightly tonger for delivery.

28










G

glemang

Camping Traiers

WATER SYSTEM--1100 SERIES TRAIEEBS

1977
PARTS LIST

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
4714E1411 Water Tank, Spigot & 2 Adapters
i 4734-0161 Zurn Pump
4714~-0461 Pump Repair Kit .
4731-305 _Adjustable Hose Clamp, 5/8"
4714A0101 High Pressure Hose, 72¢
4714-0101 High Pressure Hose, 54"
4714-038 High Pressure Hose, sold per
fpot. Models 90 & 92 need 61";
/B0, 80, 91 Need 48"
4 4733E1417 Water Tank, with 4715E438] Spigot
and two 4732A4561 Adapters
*4734A320" Tank Bracket, x2
¥1103B1012 Screw, x2 each Bracket
Use four pieces of tape under
water tank brackets

CODE

2
3

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
11 4715E4381 Spigot, use with £ Tank, 3/8"
*471504381 Spigot, use with D Tank. (/2"
12 Use Foam Tape. Tape four
pieces around drain Spigot
on water tank.
13 4731E1081 Large Hose, 1 1/4" |.p,

14 473381201

15 473181711
*4737-255
*4735B8098

(Flexible Non-Toxic Hose)
Vent Hose, 4" 0.D. Clear, 11"

3/8" 1. D. Transparent Tube
Recessed Fil{l Spout (Square)
Screw, x4

Water Decal

WATER BOTTLE, 1170, PART NO. 4735-213]

5 4734432 Check Tee
6 4732B1521 City Water Fill Ass'y, Complete
with cap
*4737-255 Screw, #8-18", 12 Point, 5/8"
7 4714-0481 City Fill Cap & Plastic Strap
8 4714-038 High Pressure Hose, 3/8" |, D.

x 5/8" 0.D. (Sold by Foot)
90's Need 30", 80 need 48"
Model needs 31"

Hose Adapter, x2 --Use only
with "E" Tank

Hose Adapter, use on early
Models with "D" Tank. 1/2" Th.
10 4715-450 Hose Clamp, | 1/4"

*Not shown on parts diagram.
Items showing "x2" Eic.
NOTE:

9 473274561

%4732-4561

k)

CODE  PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

indicate they are used times two on assembly.
ALl 7 digit part numbers are not stock items and may_take slight

1 4714~067
2 4714-0231
3 4735-2131
*47358098
4714-0221
4714-024
Item not shown

LS N

Suction Stem

Large White Cap

Water Tank

Water Decal

Small Cap with Tie<0On
Bulb Stem & Collar Cap
on_parts diagram

*4714A2117
*4731-305

Water Line, &% f+. 3/8"
Clamp

They are sold one fo a package.
ly longer for delivery,

Water System




Access Door Ass'y
Separator Pulley Pkgf

ACCESS DOOR ASSEMBLY

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
4734C5161 Access Door, 1170 without 7 4731C233  Access Door Cap
the trim tape 8 473083111 Lock Handle
4734C5161 Access Door, 1160, 1180, 1193, *¥4730A3211 Access Door Keys, M2
add the trim fape that is in 9 47338126 Spacer for Lock Handle
the package 10 4733A379 Filler Plate, x2
4737-6511 Access Door, 1190,1191,1192 ¥1203-894 Rivet, x2 each filler plate
1 4734-236  Pivot Arm Angle, x2 11 406~00-000~43 Access Door Seal Strip, Mt.
2 4734-243 Snap Clip, x4 Vernon Cream soft Vinyl, x2 Ft.
3 4733-411  Tek Screw, x4 on Snap Clips each side of door.
4 4714-0491 Linoleum Door Covering, 1190's 12 4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y
4714-0391 Linoleum Door Covering, -60,-80, 13 1203C872 Rivet, Pop (in 4734~5571 Pkg.)
-93,-70 (661-00-000-03) 14 1202B046 Washer (in 4734-557]| Pkg.)
5 4730A5201 Lock Bar | TEMS NOT SHOWN
6 473301021 Access Door Skin, Mf. V. Cream F1205-064 Rivet
*¥47300318 Open Decal, Rust #1202B046 Washer, x2 (Door Bracket Hdwe)
*¥4737-173 Access Door Decal, Rust *1006B8242 Bolt,x2,3/8"-16x14(Dr Bkt Hdwe)

®1201B518 Nut,x2,3/8"-16x5/8"(Dr Bkt Hdwe)
*1201B606 Nut,x2, 3/8"-16,(Dr Bkt Hdwe)
*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram. :
I'tems showing "x2" Etc. indicate they are used times two on assembly. They are sold one to a Pkg.
NOTE: A1l 7 digit part numbers are not stock ltems and may take siightly longer for delivery.

@"B \S? SEPARATOR PULLEY PACKAGE

Q§<5:) CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

4714-6371 Separator Pulley Pkg. 1193
471586371 Separator Pulley Pkg. Except 1193
472001561 Long Pin, M2
1204B108 Cotter Pin, x4
4710-3621 Roll Pin, M4
4715-537 Steel Pulley & Bearings
47158566 Separator--Sold only in 471586371
4739-516_ Separator--Sold only in 4714-6371

AU B A B -

32




SCREEN DOOR ASSEMBLY, 4710H5051

SCREEN DOOR _JAMB ASS'Y, 4710H5091

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4734A5211 Screen Door Cable, M2
¥1203~865 Rivet
2 4731A8201 Screen Door Spring Ass'y
3 4710D4101 Screen Ooor Seal, Vertical
¥1203-863 Rivet, 10 used each side
4 4720C3601 Screen Door Hinge
*1203-863 Rivet, x3 each hinge
5 4710-5061 Sc. Door Siiding Panel
6 4710A5011 Sc Door Screen Window Ass'y
7 4710~-5041 Fixed Window Ass'y
8 4710-387 Kick Plate, Mt. Vernon Cream
9 4710H5051 Screen Door Ass'y
10 4732C603 Screen Door Support Ass'y
11 4710H5091 Screen Door Jamb Ass'y
12 *%4737-1921 Screen Door Slide Ass'y
13 *%4737-5691 Screen Door Retainer
14 *#4733C4791 Latch Ass'y
Includes 4737-321 Rubber Butfon
15 4710C411 Strike
¥1203-863 Rivet

*Not shown on parts diagram.
**See index for parts breakdown.

SCREEN DOOR LATCH ASS'Y

Screen Door Ass'y

Screen Door Jamb A.
Drain System

4733C4791
R
DRAIN SYSTEM Drain System _
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4710A0301 Sink, Brushed Chrome, 1160, 1180,
1190, 1191, 1192, 1193
4720B3491 Sink, Coppertone, 1170
2 4730C3151 Basket Strainer, Complete
*4714A0661 Crumb Cup (Twist Out style)
*#4734-329 Foam Gasket
3 47340671 Drain Trap, 3/4" Barb
4 4734B0651 Drain Hose, 3/4" 1.D., 64" long.
This is length for 90. Cut +to
’ length for other trailers
5 4734A0681 Drain Spout, 3/4" Barb
4737-255 Screw, x2, to attach drain spout

¥Not shown on parts diagram.
Items showing "x2" Etc. indicate they are used times two on assembly, They are sold one 1o a package.

AlY 7 digit part numbers are not stock items and may take slightly longer for delivery.

NOTE:

3

iy




E» C

Bed Assemblies

197

PARTS

4737C549 FROMT BED ASS'Y, 1160, LESS MATTRESS
4737C540 REAR BED ASS'Y, 1160, LESS MATTRESS
47338650 FRONT BED ASS'Y, 1192, LESS MATTRESS
471476411 BED ASSTY, LESS MATTRESS & QEQ SUPPORTS, 1170, 1180, 1190, 1191, 1193 & 1192 REAR
USED ON USED ON
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS ~ COBE PART NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
i 4737A5131 Canvas Support Ass'y. . .  All 9  +4720B0831 Nylon Wheels (All bed extensions)
*4737A2631 Upper Supp. Ass'y, (Cream) All ¥4731A128 Shoulder Rivet (Rivet head must be
2 472085631 Bed Bracket Ass'y, M2 . . All flush or below surface of Extension)
3 4737-389 Lashing Washer. . . . . . All +¥4720B5621 Roller Ass'y--(All bed Extensions)
*1203~884 Rivet, x! each washer . . All *1203-863 Rivet (Roller Ass'y to Extension)

4  BED EXTENSIONS 10 4720A0771 Bed Support Clips, M4, ., , All
4737A5441 x1 1160 Front Bed 11 406-00-000-39 Bed Seal, 6 feet each, All
4731-6291 x1 1160 Front Bed 12 MATTRESS

xZ 1170,1180,1190,1191,1193 Front 4724A5391 x1 1160 Fri; x2 1180, 1193 Frt & Rr.
x2 1170,1180,1190,1191,1192,-93 Rr, 4724A5381 x1 1160 Rear Bed
4737-5281 x2 1160 Rear Bed 4724-5491 x2 1170 Front & Rear Bed
4733-6291 x2 1192 Front Bed 4725G5391 x2 1190,1191,1192 Front & Rear Beds
5 4734A447 Support Plate, Large (6" x 6") COLORS
Used on bed below plywood. Brown Plaid, Rust Vinyl--1160, 1180, 1193
47348447 Support Plate, Small (3" x 2'") Intermezzo Beige Vinyl --1170
Used on bed above plywood. Bali Copper Herculon --1190, 1191, 1192
*1020B1612 Bolt (1/4"-20 x 3/4™) 13 MATTRESS COVER
NOTE: The bolt goes through the "B" 4724A5081 x1 1160 Frt; x2 1180, 1193 Frt & Rr,
plate, through the plywood of the 4724A5091 x1 1160 Rear Bed
bed & through the "A" plate & screws 4725-5471 x2 1170 Front & Rear Bed
into the weld nut in the leg Brkt, 4725G5381 x2 2290, 1191, 1192 Front & Rear Bed
6 4734-514 lLeg Bracket-~used all Support Legs 14 4725E6201 Small Matiress, Front. . 1192
*¥4720A27%61 Support Rod and Pal Nuts 15 4725E6191 Small Matiress Cover . . 1192

7 4720C5821 Front Support Ass'y,Rust, x2 All
47336351 Front Support Ass'y,Rust,x2 1192 F,

8  4734A5881 Rear Bed Support, Rust, x2 Not 1160
4737A5271 Rear Bed Support, Rust, x2 1160

+See Miscellaneous Page for detailed breakdown of parts.
*Parts not shown on parts diagram.

ltems showing "x2" Etc. indicate they are used times two on assembly.

NOTE:. All 7 digit part numbers are not stock items and may take slightly longer for delivery.

They are sold one to a package.

3




1977

|
|

All slides and Pulleys must
work freely and all nuts
must be tight.

PARTS LIST |

Lift Ass'y
Ratchet Ass'y

«()-.9 I O‘?: l »»»»»»»»» b 3" ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘

LIFT ASSEMBLY, 4733A5801
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION . CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

i 4730E2491 Pin & E Ring Pkg. M3 5.7 4733A5901 Cable Ass'y, Long (199")

(47306249 & 4730B098 Ret. Ring) 8 472005151 Stationary Lift
*473080981 Retaining E Ring, M12 g 473142521 Pig

2 +4715-528 Plastic Puliey Aksty 10 1204B108 Cotter Pip

3 4715~537 Steei Pulley Ass'y 11 12028040 Washer

4 12028263 Spacer, x3 12 472085161 Bottom Lift Ass'y

5 1201B602 Lock Nut, x3 13 4720A5181 Top Lift Assly

6 4731-569] Cable Ass'y, Short (51") 14 4720A5171 Center Lift Ass'y

NOT SHOWN ABOVE
4714-5871 Lift Trim Pkg.

*Will be replaced by 4715-537.
NOTE: At} cable assemblies come w th cable clips No 4720C169.

DETAIL A

RATCHET ASSEMBLY AND RELATED PARTS

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4720B1481 Roll Pin, M5

2 4715-301 Spacer

3 4720C120- Whiffle Tree Extension,60,70,80
4730C120 Whiffle Tree Extension,90,91,92
4739-001 Whiffle Tree Extension, 1193

4 4730B384 Sprocket

5  14737-450 Ratchet(Sold in 4714~5881)

6 T4737-675 Ratchet Bracket (Sold in 4714-588]

7 4715B123  Front Filler Panell, Mt. V. Cream

8 4737-255 Screw, #8-18 5/8" Phillips Pan

9 T4737-451 Knob (Sold in 4714-5881)

*4714-5881 Ratchet Ass'y-~Contains Ratchet

Ratchet Bracket and Knob.
®\v;

fin Ratchet Assembly Package.

*Not shown on parts diagram.
Items showing "x2" Eic. indicate|they are used +imes two on assembly,
NOTE: All 7 digit part numbers are not stock items and may -take slight

FRONT PANE[——>

They are sold one fo a package.
ly longer for delivery,

35




E> C

Cl{ossis

® "
Oy

€. ® ﬂj
Sl Wi

T~A

Detail A

Detail B

CHA

551S--ALL 1100 SERIE

S  (Not sold as unit) (50

CODE  PART NO, DESCRIPTION
1 4733A5801 Lift Ass'y--See Parts Diagram NOTE: See Page 32 for
¥4714-5871 Lift Trim Package EEE;FéTor Pulley Package.
¥4734-411 Lift Trim, x4, 1170 Only
¥4738-046 Hex Héad Bolt,x3,Lift 1o side
Panel-
2l 473381541 Cornet Bulkhead CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
*1203C875 Rivet] x2 each Bulkhead 14 4733-6921 Gas Bottle, Compiete
3l 4732B3671 Adjustable Pulley Bracket 15 4735-6751 Wire Harness
x4, (Welded to frame) *¥4735A290 Bracket (on Tongue)

4 4720A3331 Jack Bracket for 472086661 ®4735-6871 Power Harness, 1190's, 20 Foot.
5 4733-119 Whiffle Tree Ext., 1160 Cut to length for 1160, 16 F1;
4720C120 Whiffle Tree Ext.,1170, 1180 « 1180 18 Ft. Not used 1170

4730C120 Whiffle Tree Ext., 1190's *‘201-870 Clamp
4739-001 Whiffle Tree Ext., 1193 4737-255 _Screw for Clamp
6 472086661 Tongue Jack Ass'y (Atwood) 16 4735-6741 Pigtail
7 4720A3341 Snap Ring for 4720B6661 17 4730A3561 Coupler o
a 473083381 Rol! Pin, Long 4714-2211 Coupler Repair Kit
9 4730B384 SmalliSteel Sprocket--See 4771-263 Hifch Pin
Miscel laneous Page 18 4720A5211 Crank Handle
#4720A088 Nylon| Bushing 19 4720C3031 Safety Chain
10 Number not used 20 ° 4730F179 Bottle Angle, fFront
11 473003691 Chainl, 1100 Series 21 4730F178 Bottle Angle, Rear
*¥4730A3811 Master Link 22 472081481 Roll Pin, M5
%¥4714-0351 Half Link 23 4720A1221 Coupling--Use 2 472081481 pins
17 1212-0121 Grommet 24 4720E5201 Whiffle Tree-—See Misc. Pages
1% 475306281 Gas Bbitle Bracket, Comp., Rubt ¥4734A2191 Screw Eye, M4
*#12008303 Bolt,k4, 5/16"-18x3/4" *4730B129 Screw Socket
#1202B043 Washer, x4 *4720A2421 Trust Bearing
¥1201B607 Lock Nut, x4 *¥4720B238 Thrust Nut
¥4734-180 Machine Screw 1/4"-20x2" #4720C169 Cable Clips, x4
¥120186101 Lock Nut, x2, 1/4"-20 ®4720B240 Screw Retainer
*Not shown on parts d aqram; ) *4720A24! Retainer Plate

It
NO;

TE:

bms showing "x2" Et¢,
ALl 7 digit part numbers are not stock

indicate they are used

times two on assembly. They are sold one to a package.
items and may take stightly longer for delivery.

36




Camping Trailers

CHASS | S—~CONT | NUED

Chassis Confinued
Whiffletree

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTJON.
25 4730A379 Tire & Rim, 12", 1170 32 4714-5681 Gusset Package
4730A387 Tire & Rim, 10", -80, -90's, -93 33 47208157 Short Pin
4737-070 Tire & Rim, 8", 1160 34 4715-537 Steel Pulley & Bearing
26 4737-0821 Hub Cap, 1160 35 1204B108 Cotter Pin, x5
Hub Cap not standard on 1170 36 4739-516 Pulley Separator (in 4714-6571)
473083921 Hub Cap, will fit 12" Wheel/Rinm 47158566 Pul ley Separator (in 47{586371)
4734A1851 Hub Cap, 1180, 1190's, 1193 37 472001561 Long Pin, M2
*¥4734-474 Valve Stem 28 4710-3621 Roll Pin, M4
27 4737-574 Axle Ass'y, Comp, 1160,Dexfer ITEMS NOT SHOWN ON PARTS DIAGRAM

4733A6311 Axle Ass'y,Comp,,~70,-80,-93,Fay.

4730E301 Axle Ass'y, Comp, 1190's, Fay.

¥4734-0311 Axle Beam Only,less Spgs, Hubs,
-70, -80, -90's, -93, Fayette
*4714-0041 Axle Beam Only, Less Spgs, Hubs,

*4730B385 Large Sprocket, 24 Tooth--Use

4714A3851--See Parts Diagram

*47200153 Bulkhead,Center, 1190's
#4714-5881 Ratchet Ass'y--See Misc. Page.

Dexter, Overslung, 1160

*4720E580 Sprocket Plate Ass'y--use

4714A3851 Ass'y--Does not

28 472082371 Guide Channel include following 3 items.
29 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle *[202B043 Washer x|
30 4720A0731 Stabilizer #4731-387 Hex Bolt, x2
¥4714-0261 Stabilizef Foot & Spg. Ass'y #1201B603  Hex Nut, x2
*1201B604  Lock Nuts) =2 each Stabilizer ¥4714A3851 Sprocket Ass'y--See Misc. Page
31 4715B6371 Separator{Pulley Ass'y -- Used

on all except 1193

4714-6371 Sepa

rator

Pulley Pkg., 1193 Only

(Pulley is out further on 1193 so
that it don't hit cross channel)

¥Not shown on parts diagram.
ltems showing "x2" Etc. ind
ALl 7 digit part numb

NOTE:

icate they are used times two on assembly.
ers are not stock Items and may take slightl

They are sold one to a package.
y longer for delivery.

WHIFFLETREE AND RELATED PARTS

CODE

PART NO.

DESCR

PTION

1
2

4720B1481 Roll Pin, M5
4720A1221 Coupling Package

3

4720C120 Whiffletres Extension,60,70,80
4730C120 Whiffletres Extension,90,9],92
4739-001 Whiffletree Extension, 1193

~Novan s

NOTE: See Misc. Page for

47208240 Screw

4720B238 Thrust Nut
4720A2421 Thrust Bearjing
4720A241 Retainer PI

Sprocket Ass'y,

Retai

ner

ate

 Cross Channel

Cross Channe!
Center Front+

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

8 4734A2191 Screw Eve, M4 (sold in whiffie-

tree pkg. also as separate pkg.

%1201B603 Lock Nut
9 4720E5201 Whiffletree--Screw not sold by

itself

10 471

58566 Separator Plate--Sold only in
471586371, not 1193

4739-516 Separator Plate, 1193 Only

Sold in 4714~6361

11 47
471

4-6371 Separator Pulley Package 1193
586371 Separator Puliey Package-—-Not
used on 1193

*Not shown in parts Diagram.

3




Fayette Axle, Hub,

Spring, Etc.
Tire & Rims

77 |
ARTS LIST

U
A

GREASE OUTER GRCEASE @
BEARING AP BOLT

INNER

SPINDLE
NUY

,“ = ,WA5H5R® .
i BRAKE f Rim furnished

ASSEMBLY @

__._#*%Hub, Right Hand, Complete

d. 4714-5731 e 01-9493-01, o o o 0w ##*Hyb, Left Hand, Complete .
10 4714—223wm~ua08—2035§2~§L446a93 Inner Bearing

4714-2221 08-703276 (L44610). -+ Inner Cup (Race)--Not Shown

11 a. 4733-3521 60-250178 . . « « « . *¥**Right Hand Brake, Only

b, 4733-3531 60-250179 . o . . . o*¥¥%Left Hand Brake, Only

c. 4714A2011 Brake Package--ACCESSORY--Contains Left & Right Brake,

Left & Right Hub & Drum, Bearings, Seals, & Mounting Nut.

c. 4714-572Y7 01-9492-01. .

WHEEL B e with Tire
®
FIGURE 1, - FIGURE 2
PARTS LIST--Figure 1
CODE  COLEMAN NO. FAYETTE NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4714-229 08-201790 « + o & Brake Mounting Nut, 7/16"(10"x7%")
e o 47 1 4228 08-900107 + . . . . Grease Seal
S e 4714226 08-204559 (Lm1;949g ~Quter Bearing
4714224 08-203141 {(LM11910 Quter Cup (Race)--Not Shown
4 4714-236 08-204640 « o « . Cotter Pin, 1/8% Dia. x 1 1/8" Long
5 4714-0621 79-000198 . . . e _Grease Cap
.6.a., 4714-0601 08-900035 « .+ . .« & Lug 8olt, Right Hand
b, 4714-0611 DB8-900036 « « » « Lug Bolt, Left Hand
7 4714-234 08-201766 « « « « « Spindle Nut
8 ™ 4714-235 . 79-000015 . . . . . __ Spindle Washer
g a. 4714-5701 11-9219-504w o - «  “*Hub & Drum, Right Hand, Complete
b, 47145711 11-9220-5000. o » o %Hub & Drum, Left Hand, Complete
s & .8

#With Grease Seal, Cups & Bearings, less Hub Cap, Grease Cap & Lug Nuts.
#*%Fpr Trailers that do not have electric brakes. Hub with Grease Seal, Cups,
and Bearings, less Hub Cap, Grease Cap & Lug Nuts,
##%Fgr breakdown of brake parts, see Brake Page.

PARTS LIST-~FIGURE 2

COLEMAN FAYETTE NUMBER
CODE  PART NO.  PART NO. REQUIRED ~ DESCRIPTION
1 4735A221  79-000160 4 Hanger .
2 4714-237  08-900037 4 Hanger Bolt
3 4714-238  08-204147 4 Hanger Bolt Nut
4 4714-2391  79-009960 2 Spring, BT 1000-30", Slipper 2" Wide
5 4714-230  79-000215 4 U-Bolt
6 4714-232  79-000102 2 Spring Clamp
7 4714-2311  0B-201789 8 y-Bott Nut

NOTE: Torque all bolt nuts +o 25 to 30 Ff._ﬁs.

AXLES COMPLETE--NOT SHOWN

4733A6311 Axle with Hub (Spring Ctr. 51", Track Width 64") 1170, 1180, 1193

4730301 Axle with Electric Brakes (Spg. Ctr. 51", Track Width 64") 1190, 1191, 1192
4737-574 Dexter Axle for 1160 (Comptete) See Dexter page for Parts

AXLE BEAM ONLY--NOT SHOWN
4734-0311 Axie Beam Only, Fayette, 1170, 1180, 1190, 1191, 1192, 1193
4714-0041 Axle Qeam Onily, Dextor, 1160-=Seq Dexter Axls Pane.

TIRE & RIMS--NOT SHOUWN
4730A379 Tire & Rim, 5.30 x 4.50 x 12",used 1170

. 4730A387 Tire & Rim, 20.5 x 8. x 10", used 1180, 1190, 1194, 1192, 1193
4737-070 Tire & Rim, 16 x 6.50 x 8", used on 1160

K



Dexter Axle, Hub
Springs, Eic
Cook Stoves

PARTS LIST--DEXTER HUB & PARTS

LODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

i 4714-075  Grease Seal (Dexter 10-3)
2 4730A4041 Bearing (L44643)
4714-2221 Cup (Race) (L44610)
4714-5751 Hub Ass'y(Dexter 8-91-4)
4714076 Spindle Nut (Dexter 6-1)
4714-077  Cotter Pin (Dexter 19-7)
4714-078  Grease Cap (Dexter 21-3)
4714A074  Wheel Bolt (7-40 Dexter)

~EOY U B

DEXTER AXLES--NOT SHOWN--For 1160

4737574 Axie with Hub (Spg. Ctr. 51",
Track Width 64", Oversiung, 1400 ib.
4714-0041 Axle Beam only
*4714-579 Axle & Brake Ass'y (Accessory)
(Dexter AF 44000-012)

*To add Axle with Brakes, the entire axle
must be removed and 4714-579 added.

STOVE, 471000311, BR. CHROME, 2-BR.,80, 90, 93
STOVE, 4714C0301, COPPERTONE, 2-BR., 1170
STOVE, 4714B0301, BR, CHROME, "2-BR., 1160

PARTS LIST--DEXTER SPRING & HANGERS

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

4737-132  Front Hanger (Dexter 28-39)
4737-1311 Bolt & Nut (Dexter 6-7,7-3)
4737-1341 Spring, 700%, (Dexter 72-3)
4714-005 U-Bolt (Dexter 11254)
4714-006 U-Bolt Nut (Dexter 6-10)
4714-007 Tie Plate (Dexter 12-28)
4737-133 Rear Hanger (Dexter 30-37)

SNOVUT D R

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2202E503 Burner Box, 2-Burner Stove
2203E503 Burner Box, 3-Burner Stove
2 2202A319 Right Burner, 2-Burner Stove
2203A355 Right Burner, 3-Burner Stove
3 2202A450 Left Burner, 2-Burner Stove
2203A387 Left Burner, 3-Burner Stove
4 2203A450 Front Burner, 3~Burner Stove
5 2202B3361 Burner Valve, used both stoves
6 2202C5131 Manifold Pipe, 2~Burner Stove
2203D5131 Manifold Pipe, 3~Burner Stove
7 2226-3121 Pressure Requlator H-w #4614
8 220285911 Throw-In-Bag, Z-Burner Stove
220385911 Throw-In-Bag, 3-Burner Stove
9 220583371 Knob-~On/0ff —- used both stoves
10 2202A3391 Grate, --Both Stoves
i1 2ﬂm~%O1Gm+eCHpF%q(9ian)
12 1215-412 Half Union 3/8 Flare x 1/2 N.P.T.
13 4714B6051 Cook Top, 2-Br. Chrome

471486061 Cock Top, 2-Br. Conscr dma

OO “Twi e LOpplTTOne

4714A6031 Cook Top, 3-Br. Br. Chrome

Lubricanés & Sealants

COOK STOVE

LUBRICANTS AND SEALANTS
883121 Silicone Lubricant
4714-0701 Top Seal Spray
4714~1851 781 Sealant (Lift)
4714A2251 Fabrie Cement, M1
4714-217  Dry Kiean Pads
4728-1651 Water Repelfent
+4737-169 Sealant, Black
+4737-283 Sealant, White

*Urethasne Sealant has 60 day
Shelf Life.




2w

h

977

ARTS LIST

éemang

Camping Trailers

)

4733-3531

4714A2071 Shoe &
Lining, Secondary
69870112

4714-2061 Magnet

4714-241 Spring
69160316

4714AR2071 Shoe &
Lining Ass’

& Lever Ass'y
69730211

Caonsists of:
4714AR2457 Magnet
69740120

4714-243 Lever
69850112 ]
4714-242 Spring

69160284 I

SECTION A-A

4714-210
69160282

ELECTRIC BRAKE, LEF

Primary; 69870112

4714-246 Spring
69160317 2 Reg'd

4714-247 Pal Nut
69420571

4714-2041 Adjusting Screw
Ass'y 69890104

4714-241 Spring
69160316 [

4714A2071 Shoe
& Lining,
Primary
69870112

69870112

471482071 Shoe &
Lining, Sscondary

4714-246 Spring J
6916ﬂ3l7, 2 Reg'd

4714-247 Pal Nut
69420571

69730212

4714-2051 Magnet
& Lever Ass'y

O

Cuﬁsisbs of «

69740120

4714R2451 magneq

69850113

4714-244 Leverl

[ A A

4714-242 Spring

i

i 69160284 _
4714-2041 Adjusting Serew  SEGTION A-A
4714-210 Spring 69}60282]--~“—- 69890104
ELECTRIC BRAKE REPAIR PARTS-~=4733-3521 RIGHT; AND 4735—3531’LEFT=
COLEMAN FAYETTE COLEMAN FAYETTE
PART NO. PART NO, PART NO. PART NO.
2041 69890104 Adjusting Screw Ass' 4714-246 69160317 Retaining Spring
23%2—2051 69730212 maénet &gLever As 'yf Lft, H. 4714-247 69420571 Pal Nut %magnet to Lever Arm)
4714-2061 69730211 Magnet & Lever Ass'y, Rgt. H. 4714A2451 69740120 Brake Magnet
4714-210 69160282 Spring--for Adjusting Screw 4714A2071 69870112 Brake Shoe & Lining Ass'y M2
4714-241 69160316 Return Spring 4714A2151 Spring Kit--NOT SHOWN--Contains:
4714-242 69160284 Spring for Magnet & Lever A. Four 4714-246, Two 4714-241 and
4714243 69850112 Magnet Lever, Right Hand Two 4714-210,
4714244 69850113 Magnet Lever, Lefit Hand
NOTE: THIS BRAKE WILL NOT WORK ON THE CONCORD.




ié%

o

e

Camping Trailers

TOP_ASSEMBLY

4737A6241, 1160
4734C5241, 1170
4720M5241, 1180
4739~-5241, 1193
4730N5241, 1190

Wood
Panels
1190's —

~
TOP ASSEMBLY, 1100 SERIES TRAILERS T

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION

PA

RTS LIST

1 473785911 Light Ass'y
*4714A0891 Square Plastic Lens

2 4734D612 Sandwich Panel, Concord 1160
4733E638 Sandwich Panel, 1170, 1180
47336643

4739-025 Sandwich Panel, 1193

Sandwich Panel, 1190, 1191, 1192

Door Slide, Right & Left
Tek Screw, #10-24 x 14",
Washer, x2 each siide
Screen Door Cable Ass'y, Comp.
Velcro Tab, Center

47338471
*1192B102
¥1202B269

4734A5211
*4724-032

Phillips

(210N -

Wood Panel fnsert, x2, 1160
Wood Panel Insert, 1190's, =93
Wood Pane!l Insert,-80, -70, x2

+47378042
+4734A249
+47348195

Focket Cover, Plastic

Tek Screw

Wood Panel Insert

Corner Divider, Short, x4
Panel Insert, x2

Canvas Support Bracket, x2
Tek Screw, x2 each Bracket
Edge Moulding, x2

Support Angle, x2

Tek Screw,x2(Angle to Panel)
Rivet (Angle. to Ceiling)

7 4737A2111
*4734-234
8  +4724-072
9 4733A495
10 +4733A490
11 4715109
¥4733-411
12 *4734A174
13 4733453
#4733-413
#1203-865

*Not shown on parts diagram,
Items showing "x2" Etc.
NOTE:

4

CODE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

14
15

16

17

18

20
21

47338657
4733C481
*4734-186

Top End Channel, Fri & Rear,x2
Top Corner, Rust, x4
Rivet, x8 Each Corper

47338661
4734B614
47338659

Top Channel, Side, 90's, ~93
Top Channel, Side, 1160, x2
Top Channel, Side, ~70,-80, x2 _

2737A043
47348172
47348173

Top Seal, Side, xZ 1160
Top Seal, Long, x2 -80,-70, 9 F+,
Top Seal, tong,x2,-90!'s,~93, 11!

4715E177
#12038603
#4731-387
4733698
*4733-411
4733A476

4714A2581

*4737A240

Lift Bracket, x4

Lock Nut, x2 each bracket
Bolt, 1/4"-20 UNC, x2 ea. Bk¥.
Door Storage Bracket

Tek Screw, x2

Screen Door Bumper (Black Edge
Moulding)

Curtain Track, M2, Brown

(Pkg contains two 41" pieces of
track and 20 4737A240 Screws.
Hole size for rivet is 3/16")
1160, 90's, 93, uses fwo 31"
1180 uses two 23" +racks.
Screw, #5x3/8" Black

Continued next page

indicate they are used times two on assembly,
ALl 7 digit part numbers are not stock items and may take slightly longer for delivery.

They are sold one to a package.




Top Assembly, Cont.
| Wiring Diagram

Camping Trailers

/ Canvas Support

TOP ASSEMBLY--Continued

CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEMS NOT SHOWN ON PARTS DIAGRAM
*¥4734-314 6~Amp Fuse Holder, 1170 Only
22 473%4A523% Brace Ass'y, not used 1160 *¥4734-397 Exit Tag
*¥1006B1624 Machine Bolt, #-20" x4V x2 ¥4737-310 Trim Strip, Stapled
23 4734A4091 Strike, x4 ¥47325-6701 Top Extension Harness, al!
¥1201B695 Keps Nut, x2 each Strike(#10-24) except 1170. For two Light
*¥1014B1006 Screw (#10-24x3/8") %¥4735A665 Top Extension Harness, 1170
24 47348171 Top Seal, end Short, x2, 6 3/4 (for trailers with one lighT)
feet long, Mf. Vernon Cream color ¥4734-238 Connectors
25 4734A480 Coleman Top Logo, Rust *¥4737-269 Black Sealant(Around Corners)
%4734-186 Rivet, Alum., Brown, x6 *¥4737-28% White Seailant
26 4714A2581 Curtain Track, M2, Brown. This ¥4714-0651 Ten-x Sealant (around Rivets)
Pkg. confains two 41" pieces of +4714A5991 Top Wood Panel Package.
+rack and 20 Screws.
1160 uses two 15 1/2" lengths. +Ship 4714A5991 Top Wood Panel Package for any
1180 uses two 41" lengths. wood inserts needed. This package contains
1190's,1193 uses two 34 5/8". one divider and two four-foot length of fop
¥4737A240 Screws, xI0 paneling (Knotty Pecan).
27 4724-031 Velcro Tab (End of Curt. Track
28  +4734A123 Panel Divider, 90's, 93
29 +4734B207 Wall Panal Insert, x2 on
1190's, 1193

¥Not shown on parts Diagram.

Wiring Diagram

ROADS IDE CURBS 1DE
SIDE MARKER ——fe ™y e NN
(TONGUE) LAMP \if A6
TAIL LIGHTS
R PAN
,AUX 12 v DC REAR PANEL
—’]FOWER
— WHITE ¢
j » BLACK ELECTRIC BRAKES ! 1 r :‘jﬁ;m INTERIOR -l
. | WJ | LIGHTS |
= b STEP LIGHT — = 2 W ‘
. " 10 CoNvERTER } YRBG
BLUE -~-Electric 8rake ==
WHITE ~-Ground Q\~\____,.___I n l _} ,% 6» . anj ‘
00 BLACK -—Au)f. Power : ot 40
YELLOW--Left Turn & Stop ! il N
00 RED  --Back Up - ' ot 100 |
00 BROWN --Tail & Marker 1 S0t +00 |
GREEN --Right Turn & Stop ———""" |
ACCESS PORT |
HARNESS N
CONNECTOR e e o e e
NOTE: Electric Brakes are not standard on the Concord, Gettysburg,
Valley Forge, and Saratoga. GBrakes may be added to the
Gettysburg, Yalley Forge, and Saratoga. To add Brakes to FOR 12 V OC
*HEATER RpuLBS:

the Concord, the complete axle must be replaced by 4714-579

Axle And Brake Ass'y. Side Marker

#1895

Stop, Turn, Tag #1157

*Light bulbs for replacement ate not furnished by The Back Up #1156
Coleman Company. Interior #1141
C S ¢ A . ) CANVAS SUPPORT--4720E5971
anvas i or £5 i
PPpe y @ CODE PART_NO. DESCRIPTION
] 1 8470-169 Pin, Yellow
) e = 2 % Outer Support
9 > 3 4714-5491 Lock & Key Assembly
) o 4 ¥ Inner Support
5 4734-670 Spring Ass'y
a Q::D 6  4730A464 Tube Closure

*Sold oply in 4720E5971

42




¥

4737-6621 HEATER, REGULAR (ST-200
4757-6721 HEATER, AC/DC WITH CONVERTER
foo et R

PARTS LIST

NOTE: This Heater can be serviced, or
parts obtained from your local Coleman
Authorized Sales & Service Center for
Coleman Heating & Air Conditioning.

DESCRIPTION

22

CODE  PART NO.

1 4712-3221 ThermosfaT—Beigeo dj. Agf. W-R #1D30

2 4023~-3081 Fan Switch C-125"10-100 TI#20601F29

3 4312-3019 Motor 12V DC 1.5 AMP VMC #287-125

4 4312-3051 Fan Blade 5% D.40 OP.5 Blade Torin

5 4312-3091 Limit Switch 0-195° TOD#60T11-201036

6 9210-3141 Thermocouple 24" G-C #2500G24L --

Used 4737-6621
8622-3141 Thermocouple 13" ¢-C #2500G13L -~
Used 4737-6721

7 4312-3251 Pilot Burner WithiOrifice

8  9969A0101 Pilot Orifice —- 010

9  4312-1541 Pilot Tube -- Formed

10 1204-036 - Snap Bushing

11 4312-145 Valve Cover

12 Not used on 4737-6621, 4737-6721

13 4312-190 Lighter Rod

14 4312-3501 Gas Valve 4" In & [out G-C#RV28AB4T
15 4312-5021 Burner Door W/Cap )} Glass & Gasket
¥Parts not shown on Parts Diagram.
NOTE: All 7 digit numbers are not stock items and may take
NOTE: The 43126301 Vent is foun

sii

PART NO,

DESCRIPTION

4312-1991
8620-3121
4312~349-
4312-5851
4312-5861
4312-5751
*4312-3271
*9904-0381
*4312-5351
*4312-5261
%4312-5361
*4230-3611
*8610A3041
*4312-628
*1204-035
*4312-5881
*4312-3201
4312-561
*4312-220
*4312-135
*1211-017
*¥1210-001

Gasket Pkg.-~Burner Door & Pliot
Lighter Cap with Glass & Gasket
Chain 6"

Casing Assembly--Used 4737-6621
Casing Assembly--Used 4737-6721

Heat Exchanger W/Burner Door & Gasket
Burner With Air Shutter
Orifice -~ .038

Power Converter--Used 4737-6721
Junction Box Comp., -=Used 4737-6621
dunction Box Comp., ~~Used 4737-6721
Toggle SwiTch—7USed‘AlémjggiL

Toggle SwiTch-~Useq_gZ§]~67?l

Wire Bundle With Plastic Connector

‘Snap Bushing

Front Panel,Dark Brown,Less Knob & Latch
Knob & Latch Pkg.

Single Parts Pkg. (Use 4312-3221) .

Half Union 5/8-18 Flare x 1/4-18 NPT
Reducer 1/4-18 NPT x {/8-27 NPT

Nipple 1/8 x 12" Long

90° Elbow

ghtly longer for delivery,
in the Heater Installation Kits.




19
PARTS

Electrical System

Breaker Switch

_r 1o Heaters

9

P
-

\

Wire leads to Trailer Harness

_=To Interior Lights

e
SN

LIST

NOTE:

Exterior 12 V DC
power connector
located on Tongue
for interior Lights

_and Heater.
<k

Y
77,
P

/)

&< ()
NOTE:
115 Voit AC 115 Volt AC
15 Amp Maximum ELECTRICAL SYSTEN 15 Amp Maximum
i CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION : :
@”"@ 1 4733-1651 Cord Set, 25 Feet, (115 \)Inlt, Cod
. 15 Amp, Std, UL Approved
- 2 4731A1321 Breaker Switch
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM--1160, 1180, 1190, 1191, 1192, 1193 3 47318131 Breaker Box with Cover
4 1216-451 Connector, x2
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION 5 1216-239 Strain Relief, x2
1 473306401 Power Converter, Less Cord 6  4710A355 Receptacle Cover
. . 7 4710A354 Receptacle
%1203-871 Rivel (Converter to Panel) 8 4710A363 Switch Box
:114380806 Screw (Holds Converter Front fo Converter) g 4734A019 Wire, Short
4714-021 Fuse, 4 Amp. 10 4733-411 Tek Screuw
%4714-0471 Breaker Switch il *4735-586 Ground Wire
7 4734-365 Strain Relief, x2 2 *4734E120 End Panel
2 402-14-000-03 15 Ff. Receptical Romex, 1160 #Not shown on Parts Diagram
473%-014 Receptical Romex, 1180 NOTE: 2%1 7 digit part numbers are not stock
4734-467 Receptical Romex, 1191 deig‘iei”d may take slightly longer for
473%3-016 Receptical Romex, 1190, 1192, 1193 Yy
4 4735-6901 Heater Harness WHITE [tttk WHITE
#4734-377 1" Bushing, x2 ! pap v
5 ~= 4735A6731 Light Harness SR GROUND 115 L
6 1216-239 Strain Relief H1s VO,
7 4710A363 Box Py vprn ‘
¥1203-874 Pop Rivet VR TN i Shiaiail § o
8 4710A354 Receptacle GOLD
9 4710A355 Receptacle Cover RECEFTACLE CONNECTION
10 47331651 Cord Set, 25 Feet (115 Volts, 15 Amp.
11 4733411 Tek Screw Standard (UL Approved)
12 1202B825 Washer
13 4737-130 Squeeze Terminal
i4  473zA4354 cround Wire
[TEMS NOT SHOWN ON DIAGRAM
473%35-694 Wire Lead Ass'y, Black
4735-695 Wire Lead Ass'y, White
1216-208 Connector, x5
4735A290 Harness Mounting Brackef Breaker Switch Coupler Hitch Pin
47348340 Converter Panel (Rear) 4714-0471 4771-261
4731A136 Angle
1203-886 Pop Rivet {(Angle)
47206209 End Panel, (Front) Wood T
1201-870 Tube Clamp 3/8" |
1203-865 Rivet (to.put on clamp)
1201-873 Clamp, 1/2"
110331010 Rivet to put on Clamp 1201-873
4730B173 Table Stop
4731J137 End Panel (Rear) Wood :
4734-366 Strain Relief (Rear) ci ;
*Parts not shown on Diagram. ity Fill Cap & Drain Spout C §
Strap, 4714-0481 17 14m0001 P

44




?
!

Handles, Pumps

Clips, Latchs
& Miscellaneous

STABILIZER HANDLE
4733-5951

Trailers

SCREEN DOOR CaBLE ASS'y

1 47344521 cable Ass'y
2 4733-339 Nylon Whesl
3 1203C872 Rivet

All of the above parts are
includad in 4734R5211 Pkg.
Tuwo to Pkg, Enough for the
veplacement on one trailer,

PLASTIC PUMP
4730A3101 - j ﬁ;

No choice of TBJ

Color. Chrome
not available CRANK HANDLE

4720A5211

ZURN WATER PUMP
4734-016]

CITY WATER PUMP
47322151

@ 7 ()
» [+
@
©) i
w O
SCREEN DOOR SLIDE -ASS'Y ~
SPARE TIRE MOUNT 4737-1921 , ‘
4734A5851 Rust N - J
1203-897 Rjvet+ SCREEN DOOR RETAINER STRAP ASS'Y bjs »
1 1178B161 Screw, x2 1202B269 Washer 4737+5691 4720A5951 ’ o
(1/4-20 x 5/8M) 322-330 Aux. Valve 4731A5711
2 1201B660 Lug Nut x3 Disc Washer 110381008 Screw 4733-5921 | =
Spare Tire Mount 4737-192  Slide 4737-569 Retainer 4733A3481 GAS BOTTLE BRACKET
CANVAS RETAINER PACKAGE <;) 473306281 (Rust)
,4728—564] (:l <3> 1 4734-180 Machine Screw
OVERHEAD DOOR LATCH @ © 2 12028040 Washer
e Lo
v ht O
43nﬂﬂﬂ49 1 1017B1008 Scrow Q) 5 12018607 Lock wut
2 4734-287 Latch Py
) ) 3 12028269 Washer ¢
This Pkg. contains 8 4 12018608 Nut 4730;\1221
Screws & 8 Retainers. ,yﬁ
Latch
¥
OF View @4’12018603
) H : Lock Nut
8460-020 SLEEVE [:is ' f ' <::Lf12028043
- Wash
6 R::jij:7 gﬁgﬁ’“J 4730A3381 <:Zﬁ1;§2§;0
11323 ERONT ViEw Roll Pin 2
4{// w A;::i\;; Washer
8460-021 KEY O i O i O 4720A344
BED EXT WHEEL - 2 S Bolt

LOCK ADJUSTING PKG.

472080831 Nyloh

SAFETY LATCH ONLY, 473DA1221,
Other parts sold separately,

4714-5491 (Canvas
Support Ass'ys.

Use rivet

ROLLER ASS'Y, 472085621
4731A128

Rivet sold separately

- 8 P

M
S

, CABLE CLiP
SCREW EYE CABLE cLiP 4720C169
4734A219] 4730A325 For 1/8" Cable
ADJUSTABLE STUD Sold in Pkg. STUD FAFETY PIN  For 1/18" Cable (Lift & CANVAS CL|p
4730A1181 of four 4730A354 47320479 (Galley Cables) Whiffletree 4730A260

45




!

Sp rocket Assem My

Paint
Screws & Bolts

Camping Trailers

SCREWS AND SMALL BOLTS--LISTED IN THE CATALOG THAT MAY BE PURCHASED FROM YOUR LOCAL  HARDWARE STORE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION SI1ZE USED ON
1006B1610 Hex Head Machine Screw (Bolt) 1/2-20 x 5/8" Lift to Bulkhead
10068242 Hex Head Machine Screw (Bolt) 3/8-16 x 1 1/4" Door Mounting on Access Door
101481006 Screw 10-24 x 3/8" Top Assembly
101681018 Round Head Machine Screw (Bolft) 10-24 x 1 1/8" GCalley
101781008 Machine Screw, Round Recessed Hd. 10-32 x 1/2% ) Overhead Latch
102081612 Truss Rec. Hd. Steel Hachine Screw| 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Support Plates on Beds
102081620 Truss Hd. Steel Machine Screw 1/4-20 x 1 1/4" Front Bed
102280624 Truss, Rec, Head Screw 6-32 x 1 1/2" ) Screen Door
103281014 Flat Phillips Head Mach. Screw 10-24 x 7/8" Lock Handle on Access Door
110380608 Pan. Rec. Head Tapping Screw 6 x 1/z" Cooler Clips, Support Brackets
1103B0806 Pan. Rec. Head Tapping Screw 8 x 3/8" Seat Ass'ys, Galleys, Cabinets
110380808 Pan. Rec. Head Tapping Screw 8 x 1/2" Bust Cover, Hinge to Lower Galley
110381008 Pan. Rec, Head Tapoing Screw 10 x 5/8" Cab Top to Cab. Panels, Tube Clamps
110381010 Self~Tapping Screw 10-5/8" Electrical End Pane]
110381012 Pan Recessed Head Screw 10-3/4" Pump, Tank Brkts, Fire Ext. Mtg. Brkt.
110381016 Pan. Rec. Head Tapping Screw 10-1" Table Stop Button, Seats
110780606 Screw 6 - 5/8" 1 _Top Vents, Door Fasteners
114381608 Pan. Rec. Head Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2" Spare Tire Mount
116381608 Fine Thread Tanping Screw 1/4-28 x 1/2" Spare Tire Mount
1200B433 Flat Head Wood Screw 6-3/8" Hinge 1o Door--Not on Currect Model
12008303 Hex Head Cap Screw (Bolt) 5/16 - 18 x 3/4" Chassis, Gas Bottle Bkt Yo Frame
47351-387 Hex Head Cap Screw (Bolt) 1/4"-20 UNC Chassis, Top
47%3-411 Steel, Zinc Flated Phil.Hd., Screw 1/2-16 UNC Tek #10 Wire Clamps, Tabs, Top Brackets |
4733413 ' Steel, Zinc Plated Screw 3/4-16 UNC Tek #10 Canivas Clips
4734-180 Mach;ne Screw i 1/4-20 x 2" Chassis, Gas Bottle Bracket
4737-255 Pan. Hd. Phillips Head bcrew #8-18 x 5/8" Recess Fill Spout, Etc.
4737A240 Screw 5 - 3/8" Black Curtain Tracks, Hinges to Doors
4738-046 Hex Head Bolt (Whiz- Lock) 1/4"-20 x 1/4" Lift 1o Side Panels

THIS TABLE REFLECTS THE GENERAL USAGE OF THE SCREWS USED IN OUR TRAILERS. T DOES NOT REFLECT ALL SCREWS {N THIS
PARTS CATALOG. PLEASE REFER TO SPECIF{C ASSEMBLIES TO FIND ANY SPECIFIC SCREW THAT 1S NEEDED.

REPAIR PARTS FOR ACCESSORIES ' TRAILER TOUCH-UP PAINT {
- PART NO. DESCRIPTION

For Current Models
4312-6301 Heater Vent (ST-200, 4737-6621,4737-6721] 8234 Tobacco Brown, 12 0z. Sprocket Asc’
4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Package (Canopy Poles) 8-237 Polar White, 12 Oz. P t Ass'y
4714-5831 Bumper Extension (Brown) (473386481) 8-238 Appliance White, 12 Oz.
4714-5851 Ridge Pole (Deluxe Canopy x3) 8-240 Mt. Vernon Cream, 12 0Oz.
4714-5861 Upright Pole (Deluxe Canopy x3) 8-241 Terra Cotta Rust, 12 Oz.

8A234 Tobacco Brown, 16 0z.

4714A5831 Bumper Extension, Rust ‘
4715-5761 Eave Poles (4727G6311, 4727G5211 x3 & .8A240 Mt. Vernon Cream, 16 0z.

on older modeils x2 !969'5) {Blue Tip) 8A241 Terra Cotta Rust, 16 0z.

4715-5771 Ridge Pole Ass'y, (Yellow Tip) 1969 & . (:2’ N
1970, 4727-6211, 4727-6311 x1) NOTE: ‘When out of the 12 Oz., (:2 &
" 4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nut (Self-Stor.Canopy)d only, 16 Oz. will be available. =
4724-167 Canopy Bracket (Deluxe Canopy) éf@
4724-602 Support Plate Ass'y (Deluxe Canopy) For Previous Years Models @A L
4724-6041 Brace Pole (Deluxe Canopy) 8-216 Interior Green //6///
4728-5721 Center Pole (4728-5611) 8-219 Harvest Brown pe) ®*
4728-5781 Eave Pole (Cabana) 8-220 Artic Blue B\
4728-5791 Brace Pole, x2 (Cabana) ] 8-223 Castilian Gold (Green)
473286111 Heater Vent Pkg. (9210A 4733B6541) 8-227 iInterior Yellow-Gold
473%-0821 Tooth Brush Holder (Vanity Board) g*ggg $p§l Yil:?w
4734-049 Boat Rack Strap - ahoo Yellow ' a
4730-1181 Wardrobe Hanger (4733-6441) 8-236 Shamrock Green SPROCKET ASS'Y, 471473851 |
A4734-153 Wardrobe Bracket (4733-6441) 8A278 Flama Rad CODE PART NO. OESCRIPTION &
4734~1681 Cup Holder (Vanity Board) ?
473481831 Boat Rack Bracket, Rust NOTE: When the current stock 1 47208580 Crank & Sprocket
4734C5361 Cooler Strap Ass'y . is exhausted on the paint for Support, Part A & B are
4737-5971 Pole Ass'y, x2 (Self-Storing Canopy Previous Year's Models, there welded Together with Bush-
84508535 Pole Ass'y (Add-A-Room 4728-5601) will be no more. ings pressed in place.
8451-912 Hook Stakes, Canopies ) 2 4730A340 Sprocket Srmft i
8460-176 Rope Adjusters, x2 {(Canopies 3 47308385 Steel Sprocket |
B460A1431 Poly Ropes, M3 . 4 472081481 Roll Pin |
8470-174 Red Cap (Self-Storing Canopy Legs) 1
46




1977
PARTS LIST

Rivets
Nuts
Rivet Kit

olemang,

Camping Trailers

4714-6111 Rivet Kit

Quantity Rivet No.

o 200 1203-883
75 1203-863
300 12030872

G: “::" [):3 4731A130 Rivet, (Steel) 500 1203-865
' 300 1203-864

Truss Dome Two small rollers on 4731A128 Rivet. On Large
Head Head Countersunk Bed Extension Plastic Wheel on Bed. Ext. 75 1203-884
100 1203-886
1 Cabinet,
RIVETS-~LISTED IN THE CATALOG IN ORDER THAT YOU MAY PURCHASE _FROM YOUR LOCAL HARDWARE STORE six drawers
BODY | HEAD | HEAD | LENGTH ToCE I —
DIA. DIiA. TYPE npn GRIP RANGE REQ'D "TYPE USED ON
RIVET NO. ! e
12018221 3/16 .375 Oval 7/16" . 199 Steel Lock Bracket on Seats
1203~863 5/32 . 255 Dome . |.470 . 046~ .250 . 166 Alum, Screen Door, Beds
i : Body Rails, Beds, Corners, Top
1203-864 3/16 . 336 Dome |.530 .062- 250 . 199 Alum. | Latches, Filler Plates, Hinges
Latch Ass'y, Lights, Panels to
1203-865 3/16 . 342 Dome |.720 . 187~ .437 . 199 Alum. Bulkhead under wheel wells,
i Galley, Beds, Acc. Door, Marker
: Lamps, Side Rail +o Panel, etc.
i Adj. Studs, Hinge to Cabinet,
1203-867 1/8 . 205 c.s. |15/32 .093- 250 . 136 Afum, Seal Retainers
Furniture, Clamps, Elec. Plugs
1203-870 1/8 .215 Dome . 400 .031- .187 . 136 Alum. Door Guides to Cabinet Racks
! Door Hinge to Cabinet
1203-871 5/32 . 245 C.S5.  ]1.530 Up 1o .302 . 166 Alum. Cabinet Door Fasteners
1203~874 3/16 .375 | Bufton |25/32 1/2 - 5/8 . 199 Alum. | Tag Lights, Marker Lamps
] Tops, Beds, Corners, Lashing
1203-884 3/16 . 625 Truss |.968 .500~ .781 . 199 Alum, Hooks & Washers
Atum.
1203-886 3/16 .625 Truss |.968 -500~ 781 . 199 Dr. Brown Corners, Panels, Latch Strap
Fitler Plate on Acc. Door;
1203~894 5/32 .312 | . Truss |.629 .376- .500 . 166 Alum. | Lights to Trailer
Alum.
1203-895 1/8 . .215 | . Dome ‘= |.400 .031- .187 136 | Black | Hinge to Cabinet Frant
1203C248 1/8 .214 Oval 7/32 . 129 Steel Latches on Cabinet Doors
Stee]
1203C875 3/16 .338 Dome 1/8~1/4 .199 C.Pl. | Corner Bulkheads
; Alum Galley, Seats, Hinge to Lower
4733-060 3/16 . 375 Truss | .530 062~ ,250 © . 199 Brown | Part of Galiey
: Alum
4734-186 3/16 . 380 Truss. }.720 Brown | Top Logo

THIS TABLE REFLECTS THE GENERAL USAGE%OF THE RIVETS USED IN OUR TRAILERS. IT DOES NOT REFLECT ALL RIVETS IN THE
PARTS CATALOG. PLEASE REFER TO SPECIFIC ASSEMBLIES TO FIND ANY SPECIFIC RIVET THAT IS NEEDED.

NUTS —— LOCK NUTS, LUG NUTS, ACORN NUTS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION -~ SIZE . USED ON
1201B518 | Hex Steel Mach. Scrow Ngt 3/8-16 Door Mounting

12018602 Hex Lock Nut 5/16 - 18 Lift

12018603 Hex Lock Nut 1/4-20 Chassis, Top Ass'y, Safety Laich, Whiffiletree
12018604 Hex Lock Nut 1/2-13 Weld Screw on Gusset, Stabilizer
12018606 Hex Lock Nut 3/8-16 Br_Mounting, Access Door
1201B607 Hex Lock Nut 5/16-18 Gas Bottle To Frame

12018608 Hex Lock Nut i0-32 Overhead Latch Ass'y

120186101 Hex Lock. Nut 1/4-20 Gas Bottle Bracket

i201B614 Hex Lock Nut 10-24

15018660 Lug Nut 1/1-20 R.H. Spare Tire Mounts

12018695 Keps Nut 10~-24 Lock Hand!eét Towel Racks
12016733 Acorn Nut 6-37 Latch on Screen Door

41




1977 | [

ACCESSORIES Ci Trailers

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

2239-7501 15 F+. Extension Cord, M6 (Inflator) 4733~-6441 Wardrobe Rack

2239A6111 Inflator, M6 4733B6481 Bumper, Brown, 1000 Series
2239A612  Inflator, M2 473386701 12-Volt Auto Extension, 25 Ft,
4714-5981 Stove Bracket & Mounting Kit 473306481 Storage Bumper, 1100, Terra Cotta Rust
4714A2001 Stone Guards, 1000 Series, Sandalwood 473306341 Vanity Board
Beige 4733D645! Boat-Luggage Rack, 1100, Rust
4714A2011 Electric Brakes, Valley Forge, 780, 880, 4734-2501 Stove Bracket & Gas Fitting Accessory
: 980, 1080, 1180, Gettysburg 1070, 1170, & Kit.~-Includes 4714,5981, 5410-7931
Saratoga 1193. and 5410-785
471482001 Stone Guards, 1100 Series, Mt. Ver. Cream 4734-2511 Bike Rack Fittings & Strap--Use with

Boat-Luggage Rack

4724-8201 Slip Cover, Green, 39" Dinette
4734-2531 12-Volt Refrigerator installation Kit

4724-8211 Slip Cover, Quilt Plaid, 39" Dinette

4724-8221 Slip Cover, Green, 56" Dinette 4734-2541 Waste Tank
4724-8231 Slip Cover, Quiit Plaid, 56" Dinette 4734-490 AC/DC Electric Refrigerator (includes
4724-8241 Slip Cover, Green, 71" Gaucho 4734-2531 Kit)
4724-8251 Siip Cover, Quilt Plaid, 71" Gaucho 4734A5581 Cutting Board, 1000, 1100 Series
4724A7001 Self~Storing Canopy, Concord 4737-070 Tire & Rim, 16x6.50x8", Patriot, Concord
- 4724AR701+Sel f~Storing Canopy, Gettysburg, ~ 4737-6621 Coleman Heater, ST-200, 13000 BTU
T jZalley Forge 4737-6641 ST-200 Heater instaltlation Kit, Concord
4724A7021 5elf Storing Canopy, Brandywine, : 4737-6731 ST-200 Heater Installation Kif, Gettysburg.
. }// Lexington, Yorktown, Saratoga 4737-6741 ST-200 Heater Installation Kit, Valley
. ™4725D6821 Dressing Room Curtains, Rust, Knit Forge, Brandywine, Yorktown, Lexington
Washable, Two Panels Saratoga
4725F6811 Privacy Curtains, Rust, Washable, 4737-6941 ST-200 Heater Installation Kit, for 900
two Panela, Knit 1000 Series Trailers using ST-200 Htr.
-4728~5591 Screen Add-A-Room Canopy--Use with 4737-6721 Coleman Heater with Converter, S$T-200,
B 4728-5601 Only 12,000 BTU,~-Gettysburg
728-5601 Free Standing Screen Add-A-Room 4737-6631 15 Foot Extension Cord, M1 (Inflator)
728A5351 Spare Tire Cover, Concord Same as 2239-7501 except packed 1.
4728C5801 Cabana & Track - 5140-700 Coleman Teflon*Il Grill, M3
4728F5101 Spare Tire Cover, Valiey Forge,Saratoga ¥Registered Dupont Trade Mark
o “Brandywine, Yorktown, Lexington Fits all Coleman Camp Stoves. Chocolate
i4728F6201 Slumber Pak, One Sleepirg Bag and Brown Teflon prevents food from sticking.
i two Pillows, Indian Design Pattern 184" x 9 5/8" x 11" (Sold 3 to Carton)
472865051 Spare Tire Cover, Gettysburg 5410-785 Recreational Vehicle Adaptor
“14730A379. Tire & Rim, 5.30x4.50x12", Gettysburg 5410-7931 Hose & Regulator Fitting. 10 Ft.
U4730A387 Tire & Rim, 20.5x8.x10", Valley Forge, 5410A700 Propane Stove, Green

Brandywine, Lexington,Yorktown,Saratoga

THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC,
CAMPING TRAILER DIVISION
SOMERSET, PENNSYLVANIA 15501

CT-11G6 2/77 48 PRINTED IN U.S.A.




